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Key to Statistics

Batting
Label Meaning Description
M Matches Number of games played
I Innings Number of times the player batted
NO Not Out Number of times the player was not dismissed
HS Highest Score The player’s highest run tally in an individual innings. Suffixed with an asterisk
if not out.
Runs Total Runs The total number of runs made by the player
Ave Average Average number of runs per completed innings, ie runs + (innings - not outs)
100s Hundreds Number of times the player scored over 100 in an innings
50s Fifties Number of times the player scored between 50 and 99 in an innings
0Os Ducks Number of times the player was dismissed before scoring a run
DNB Did Not Bat Shown in the HS column when the player hasn’t batted this season.
Bowling
Label Meaning Description
G Games Number of games played
(6] Overs Number of overs bowled (Unfinished overs displayed as Overs.Balls)
M Maidens Number of overs bowled where no runs were scored off the bat, or via wides or
no-balls.
Runs Runs Number of runs attributed to the bowler (ie, off the bat, or via wides and no-
balls)
W Wickets Number of wickets taken
Ave Average Average runs per wicket, ie. Runs + Wickets
Best Best Bowling This shows the bowling figures (as Wickets/Runs) when the bowler has taken
the most wickets for the least number of runs (with wickets being the main
factor, ie. 2/20 is better than 1/5).
5WiI 5 Wickets in an Number of innings in which the bowler claimed at least 5 wickets
Innings
Str Strike Rate The average number of balls bowled for each wicket,
ie. (Completed Overs x 6 + Remaining Balls) + Wickets
Eco Economy Rate The average number of conceded runs per over, ie Runs + Overs

NOTE: All T20 statistics relate to the T20 specific competition and do not include T20 games from the normal

competition.
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2021/22 Statistics

2021/22 A-Grade Batting

NEWE M I NO HS Runs Ave 100s 50s | Os
Handtke, R. 10 10 2 120* 493 6163 2 3 1
Koch, D. 10 10 O 65 144 1440 0 1 1
Greenlees, R. 10 9 1 54+ 111 1388 0 1 1
Roberts, C. 4 4 0 58 108 2700 0 1 1
Hoppo, D. 8 7 1 8 108 1800 0 1 1
Kreutner, Z. 9 9 2 45+ 100 1429 0 0 1
Coleman, A. 10 8 0 22 8 1000 0 0 2
Zobel, C. 8 8 0 44 79 98 0 0 3
Gebauer, T. 6 6 0 30 64 1067 0 0 2
Horsburgh, R. 5 5 0 23 48 9.60 0 0 0
Pullman, A. 9 8 5 13* 42 1400 0 0O O
Ryan, Wilson 4 3 0 33 42 1400 O 0 0
Hill, L. 5 5 1 15 34 850 0 0 1
O'Brien, W. 1 1 0 9 9 900 0 0 O
Colbourne, J. 6 4 1 6 6 200 O 0 2
McLoughlin, M. 5 3 0 1 1 033 0 0 2
Partnerships
Runs Batters and Scores Opposition
16 T.Gebauer (9) & R.Horsburgh (23) South Gawler
71 D.Hoppo (82) & D.Koch (19) Gilbert Valley
110 C.Zobel (44) & D.Koch (65) Nuriootpa
48 R.Handtke (84) & R.Greenlees (20) Lyndoch
120 R.Handtke (76) & R.Greenlees (54%) South Gawler
138 R.Handtke (104%) & Wilson Ryan (33) Nuriootpa
38 Z.Kreutner (45%) & A.Coleman (22) Mallala
39 R.Handtke (64) & A.Coleman (17) Tanunda
26 A.Coleman (15) & A.Pullman (13%) Angaston
13 A.Coleman (20) & J.Colbourne (0%) Greenock



2021/22 Statistics

2021/22 A-Grade Bowling

Name (€] (©) M Runs W Ave Best 5WI Str \ Eco
Handtke, R. 10 1442 38 331 31 1068 6/36 2 279 23
Colbourne, J. 6 582 8 228 19 1200 6/20 1 184 3.9
Coleman, A. 10 56.1 12 184 13 1415 4/66 0 259 33
Ryan, Wilson 4 24 3 112 7 16.00 5/46 1 206 4.7
Pullman, A. 9 595 10 214 7 3057 220 0 513 36
Hill, L. 5 514 15 117 6 1950 2/25 0 517 23
McLoughlin, M. 5 28 3 113 2 5650 1/26 0 84.0 4.0
Roberts, C. 4 18 3 40 1 4000 1/29 0 1080 2.2
Greenlees, R. 10 14 1 76 0 - 012 0 - 5.4

Fielding Statistics
Catches/Stumpings

Kreutner, Z 6/- Colbourne, J. 1
Handtke, R. Hoppo, D. 1
Coleman, A. Pullman, A. 1
Greenlees, R.
Hoppo, D.

Hill, L.
Horsburgh, R.
Koch, D.
Zobel, C.
Gebauer, T.
Pullman, A.
Colbourne, J.
McLoughlin, M.
O’Brien, W.
Roberts, C.
Ryan, W.
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Team Statistics

Highest Score For: 6/279 vs Nuriootpa
Lowest Score For: 48 vs Greenock
Highest Score Against: 279 at Angaston
Lowest Score Against: 52 by Gilbert Valley
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2021/22 Statistics

2021/22 B-Grade Batting

NEWE M I NO HS Runs Ave 100s 50s | Os
Sibbick, J. 8 9 2 102 281 4014 1 1 1
Cheshire, S. 4 5 0 77 18 3700 0 2 1
Longman, S. 6 5 0 52 130 2600 0 1 O
Roberts, C. 5 5 0 46 119 2380 0 0 O
Hill, L. 5 5 1 35+ 116 2900 0 O O
Hoppo, D. 1 2 0 78 110 5500 0 1 O
Roberts, H. 9 11 1 26 97 970 0 O 3
Roberts, K. 2 1 0 71 71 7100 0 1 0
Gum, N. 8 9 0 26 65 722 0 0 2
Chesson, M. 7 7 2 28 61 1220 0 0 O
Fisher, B. 8 9 1 15~ 60 750 0 O 1
Wallwork, A. 1 1 o0 48 48 48.00 O 0 0
Riggs, J. 8 9 1 13 25 313 0 0 4
Bambery, S. 8 8 2 8* 21 350 0 0 5
Pope, K. 2 2 1 11 19 1900 0 O O
Cameron, T. 2 3 0 6 8 267 0 0 1
Ryan, L. 3 3 0 6 6 200 0 0 2
McLoughlin, M. 1 1 0 3 3 3.00 0 0 0
Doecke, A. 3 3 0 2 3 1.00 O 0 1
Colbourne, J. 2 2 0 2 2 1.00 O 0 1
Coldman, M. 3 3 1 2 2 1.00 O 0 1
Hassold, J. 2 1 0 1 1 100 0 0 O
O'Brien, W. 1 1 0 1 1 100 0 0 O
Roberts, J. L A N 1 -0 0 ©
Rosenzweig, C. 2 2 0 0 0 0.00 O 0 2
Pringle, H. 1 1 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 1
Partnerships
Runs Batters and Scores Opposition
54 B.Fisher (15%) &  S.Cheshire (37) Angaston
59 D.Hoppo (32) & J.Sibbick (102) Truro
88 S.Cheshire (77) & J.Sibbick (52) Hamley Bridge
53 S.Longman (52) & C.Roberts (27) Angaston
59 J.Sibbick (102) & H.Roberts (26) Truro
46 H.Roberts (9) & L.Hill(31) Willaston
46 K.Roberts (71) & H.Roberts (23) Greenock
33 N.Gum (26) & K.Pope (11) Hamley Bridge
32 H.Roberts (18) & L.Hill (35%) Kapunda
10 H.Roberts (9) & M.Chesson (3*) Angaston
32 M.Chesson (28) & S.Bambery (8%) Gawler Central



2021/22 Statistics

2021/22 B-Grade Bowling
Name (€] (©) M Runs W Ave Best 5WI Str\ Eco

Sibbick, J. 8 834 28 190 18 1056 6/41 1 279 23
Hill, L. 5 46 13 98 14 7.00 6/22 2 19.7 2.1
Gum, N. 8 55 15 144 11 13.09 5/16 1 30.0 2.6
Bambery, S. 8 411 8 173 7 2471 2/11 O 353 4.2
Riggs, J. 8 68 17 196 6 3267 2/12 0 68.0 2.9
Doecke, A. 3 22 5 69 5 13.80 2/10 0 26.4 3.1
Chesson, M. 7 465 9 177 5 3540 2/21 0O 56.2 3.8
Colbourne, J. 2 22 9 40 3 1333 2/19 0 440 18
Hoppo, D. 1 2 0 11 1 11.00 1/11 © 120 55
Pope, K. 2 6 0 23 1 2300 1/23 0 36.0 3.8
Rosenzweig, C. 2 7 0 28 1 2800 1/28 0 42.0 4.0
McLoughlin, M. 1 14 4 46 1 46.00 1/46 0 84.0 3.3
Longman, S. 6 14 3 47 1 47.00 1/23 0 84.0 3.4
Roberts, C. 5 4 0 9 0 - 09 O - 23
Roberts, J. 1 5 1 17 0 - 017 © - 34
Coldman, M. 3 19 2 67 0 - 0110 0 - 35
Fielding Statistics

Roberts, H. 9/2 Gum, N. 1

Riggs, J. 5 Riggs, J. 1

Sibbick, J. 4 Sibbick, J. 1

Fisher, B. 3

Bambery, S. 2

Doecke, A. 2

Colbourne, J. 1

Gum, N. 1

Hassold, J. 1

Longman, S. 1

Pope, K. 1

Roberts, C. 1

Team Statistics
Highest Score For: 225 vs Truro
Lowest Score For: 90 at Eudunda/Robertstown

Highest Score Against: 7/230 by Greenock
Lowest Score Against: 113 by Angaston
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2021/22 Statistics

2021/22 C-Grade Batting

Name Y I NO HS| Runs
Hassold, J. 7 9 0 55 145
Hill, D. 8 10 2 34 137
Wallwork, A. 6 5 1 65 125
Rosenzweig, C. 5 5 1 40 83
McLoughlin, A. 7 7 1 37 76
Adams, A. 8 10 1 27 73
Ryan, L. 6 8 0 15 59
Pope, K. 5 7 1 36 57
Roberts, K. 3 3 0 31 55
Cheshire, S. 1 2 0 29 44
O'Brien, W. 1 1 0 41 41
Grantham, E. 6 7 0 19 32
Colbourne, J. 2 2 0 22 22
Doecke, A. 5 5 2 13* 19
Adams, D. 3 3 0 11 17
Coldman, M. 6 5 3 7* 16
Graham, B. 2 2 0 9 13
Riggs, S. 2 3 0 10 12
Fisher, B. 1 1 1 10 10
Bambery, S. 1 2 1 5 7
Chesson, M. 1 1 0 4 4
Sibbick, G. 1 2 1 2% 2
Riggs, L. 1 1 0 1 1
Sibbick, A. 1 1 0 0 0
Kreutner, Z. 1 1 0 0 0
Roberts, J. 7 4 1 (o 0
Broadbent, F. 1 0O 0 DNB 0
McLoughlin, M. 1 0O O DNB 0
Hoppo, D. 1 0 0 DNB 0
Partnerships
Runs Batters and Scores

45 A.Wallwork (17)
30 J.Hassold (17)
26 L.Ryan (9)

51 K.Roberts (31)
39 AWallwork (65%)
52 J.Hassold (55)
51 A.Wallwork (65%)
26 A.Doecke (1)

26 A.Adams (27)
26 A.McLoughlin (37%)
36 A.Adams (27)

Ro Ro Ro Ro Ro Ro Ro Ro Ro Qo Ro

J.Hassold (22)

Ave 100s 50s Os

16.11
17.13
31.25
20.75
12.67
8.11
7.38
9.50
18.33
22.00
41.00
4.57
11.00
6.33
5.67
8.00
6.50
4.00
7.00
4.00
2.00
1.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

A.Wallwork (23)
S.Cheshire (29)
C.Rosenzweig (40)
S.Riggs (10)

A.Adams (21)

D.Hill (20%)
A.McLoughlin (37%)
A.McLoughlin (14)
M.Coldman (7*)
A.Doecke (13%)
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Opposition
Lyndoch
Gawler Central
Gawler Central
Kapunda
Long Plains
Nuriootpa
Long Plains
Nuriootpa
Long Plains
Nuriootpa
Long Plains



2021/22 Statistics

2021/22 C-Grade Bowling
m M Runs W  Ave Best 5WI Str Eco

Hill, D. 8 53.3 13 193 13 1485 3/8 0 24.7 3.6
Pope, K. 5 563 17 183 8 2288 4/10 0 424 3.2
Coldman, M. 6 62 10 237 8 29.63 2/26 0 46.5 3.8
Adams, A. 8 423 5 185 6 3083 30 0 425 4.4
McLoughlin, A. 7 37 8 95 5 19.00 2/14 0 444 2.6
Doecke, A. 5 29.2 4 87 4 2175 4/38 0 44.0 3.0
Hassold, J. 7 471 18 108 4 27.00 3/25 0 708 2.3
O'Brien, W. 1 8 3 11 2 550 2/11 0 240 14
Broadbent, F. 1 6 2 18 2 900 2/18 0 18.0 3.0
Rosenzweig, C. 5 18 2 83 2 4150 2/14 0 540 4.6
Bambery, S. 1 1 0 12 1 1200 1/12 0 6.0 12.0
Hoppo, D. 1 1.2 0 17 1 17.00 1/17 O 8.0 12.8
Riggs, S. 2 10 1 48 1 48.00 1/27 0 60.0 4.8
Roberts, J. 7 31 1 145 1 145.00 1/26 O 186.0 4.7
McLoughlin, M. 1 2.3 2 1 0 - 01 0 - 04
Adams, D. 3 0.1 0 4 0 - 04 0 - 24.0
Sibbick, A. 1 4 0 11 0 - 011 O - 28
Chesson, M. 1 6 1 27 0 - 0127 0O - 45
Graham, B. 2 5 0 40 0 - 040 O - 8.0

Fielding Statistics
Catches/Stumpings

Ryan, L. 6/- Adams, A. 1
Roberts, J. 4 Doecke, A. 1
Rosenzweig, C. 3/- Graham, B. 1
Coldman, M. 2 Pope, K. 1
Chesson, M. 1 Wallwork, A. 1
Hassold, J. 1
Hill, D. 1
Hoppo, D. 1
Pope, K. 1
Roberts, K. 1
Team Statistics
Highest Score For: 193 vs Long Plains
Lowest Score For: 45 vs Nuriootpa

Highest Score Against: 6/315 at Long Plains
Lowest Score Against: 124 by Gilbert Valley
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2021/22 Milestones and Records

Matches

50 Matches - Fisher, B.
50 Matches — Hassold, J.

4500 Runs — Handtke, R.

1000 Runs — Cheshire, S.
1000 Runs - Longman, S.

500 Runs — Ryan, L.
500 Runs - Sibbick, J.

Wickets

200 Wickets — Gum, N.
200 Wickets — Handtke, R.

50 Wickets — Coleman, A.

A-Grade, 3000 Runs — Handtke, R.
A-Grade, 500 Runs — Hill, L.
A-Grade, 500 Runs - Kreutner, Z.

C-Grade, 500 Runs — Hill, D.

B-Grade, 50 Wickets — Hill, L.

C-Grade, 50 Wickets — Coldman, M.

BLCA A1, 3000 Runs - Handtke, R.
BLCA A1, 3000 Runs — Roberts, C.

BLCA A1, 500 Runs — Hill, L.
BLCA A1, 500 Runs - Kreutner, Z.

BLCA A3, 500 Runs - Hill, D.

BLCA A1, 250 Wickets — Roberts, C.
BLCA A2, 50 Wickets — Hill, L.

BLCA A3, 50 Wickets — Coldman, M.

10




2021/22 Milestones and Records

Club Most Games — 373 matches — Corey Roberts (extended own record)
Club Batting Aggregate — 8861 runs — Corey Roberts (extended own record)
Club Most Scores Over 50 — 49 — Corey Roberts (extended own record)
A-Grade Most Games - 333 matches — Corey Roberts (extended own record)

BLCA Batting Aggregate — Club — 4651 runs — Rhys Handtke (extended own record)

BLCA Bowling Aggregate — A-Grade / A1 — 250 wickets — Corey Roberts (extended own record)

BLCA Bowling Average — A-Grade / A1 — 13.54 — Rhys Handtke (extended own record)
BLCA Batting Aggregate — B-Grade / A2 — 2878 runs — Kurt Roberts (extended own record)

BLCA A-Grade / A1 — Best Batting Average In A Season - 61.63 — Rhys Handtke (previous best G.Werner with 50.83
in 2010/11).

BLCA A-Grade Partnership 6th wicket — 138 — R.Handtke (104*) and Wilson Ryan (33) vs Nuriootpa (previous best 107,
set by S.Longman (50*) and C.Roberts (67) vs Gawler Central in 2017/18)

BLCA C-Grade Partnership 10th wicket — 36 — A.Adams (27) and A.Doecke (13*) vs Long Plains (equals the previous
best of 36, set by M.Cotton (53*) and J.Curnow (3) vs Freeling in 2011/12)

11



Career Statistics - Current Players

Adams, A.

Summary Career M | NO HS Runs Ave 100s 50s Os (0] M Runs w Ave Best Str  Eco
BLCA A3 2019-current 27 23 10 27 90 6.92 0 0 8 114.1 11 526 21 25.05 3/0 326 4.6
Total 2019-current 27 23 10 27 90 6.92 0 0 8 114.1 11 526 21 25.05 3/0 326 46
Adams, D.

Summary Career M | NO HS Runs Ave 100s 50s Os (0] M Runs w Ave Best Str  Eco
BLCA Al 2015-2019 16 13 2 21 101 9.18 0 0 2 62.3 6 253 11 23.00 3/13 341 40
BLCA A2 2015-2019 24 23 5 110* 621 34.50 1 2 3 62.1 8 185 13 14.23 4/18 28.7 3.0
BLCA A3 2016-current 21 20 2 85* 462 25.67 0 4 3 54.3 11 116 8 14.50 3/23 409 2.1
Total 2015-current 61 56 9 110* 1184 25.19 1 6 8 179.1 25 554 32 17.31 4/18 336 3.1
Bambery, S.

Summary Career M | NO HS Runs Ave 100s 50s Os 0] M  Runs W Ave  Best Str  Eco
BLCA A2 2020-current 15 15 4 22 78 7.09 0 0 7 71 11 289 16 18.06 530 266 4.1
BLCA A3 2020-current 7 9 2 17 59 8.43 0 0 2 10.2 1 68 8 8.50 6/11 78 6.6
Total 2020-current 22 24 6 22 137 7.61 0 0 9 81.2 12 357 24 14.88 6/11 203 44
Broadbent, F.

Summary Career M | NO HS Runs Ave 100s 50s Os ©) M Runs W Ave Best Str  Eco
BLCA A3 2021-current 1 0 0 DNB 0 - 0 0 0 6 2 18 2 9.00 2/18 180 3.0
Total 2021-current 1 0 0 DNB 0 - 0 0 0 6 2 18 2 9.00 2/18 180 3.0
Cameron, T.

Summary Career M | NO HS Runs Ave 100s 50s Os 0] M Runs W Ave Best Str  Eco
BLCA A2 2021-current 2 3 0 6 8 2.67 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 - - -
Total 2021-current 2 3 0 6 8 2.67 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 - - -

12



Cheshire, S.

Career Statistics - Current Players

Summary Career M | NO HS Runs Ave 100s 50s Os (0] M Runs w Ave Best Str  Eco
BLCA Al 2014-2017 11 11 1 31 124 12.40 0 0 3 3 0 28 0 - - 93
BLCA A2 2014-current 18 18 3 150 780 52.00 2 3 1 24 7 77 4 19.25 3/37 36.0 3.2
BLCA A3 2021-current 1 2 0 29 44 22.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - -
BLCA A4 2014-2019 4 4 1 36* 46 15.33 0 0 0 16 3 48 3 16.00 2/t 320 30
T20 2016-2017 2 2 0 6 7 3.50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Total 2014-current 36 37 5 150 1001 31.28 2 3 4 43 10 153 7 21.86 3/37 369 36
Chesson, M.

Summary Career M | NO HS Runs Ave 100s 50s Os 0] M  Runs W Ave  Best Str  Eco
BLCA Al 2020-2021 8 6 0 26 44 7.33 0 0 0 28 3 144 9 16.00 3/32 18.7 5.1
BLCA A2 2020-current 11 11 2 28 74 8.22 0 0 2 92.5 25 275 10 27.50 3/39 557 3.0
BLCA A3 2021-current 1 1 0 4 4 4.00 0 0 0 6 1 27 0 - 0/27 - 45
Total 2020-current 20 18 2 28 122 7.63 0 0 2 126.5 29 446 19 23.47 3/32 401 35
Colbourne, J.

Summary Career M | NO HS Runs Ave 100s 50s Os 0] M  Runs W Ave  Best Str  Eco
BLCA Al 2020-current 9 5 1 6 6 1.50 0 0 3 72.2 9 296 20 14.80 6/20 217 4.1
BLCA A2 2020-current 12 9 2 19* 48 6.86 0 0 2 140 42 279 18 15.50 3/16 46.7 2.0
BLCA A3 2021-current 2 2 0 22 22 11.00 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 - - -
Total 2020-current 23 16 3 22 76 5.85 0 0 6 212.2 51 575 38 15.13 6/20 335 27
Coldman, M.

Summary Career M | NO HS Runs Ave 100s 50s Os O] M Runs W Ave Best Str  Eco
BLCA A2 2012-current 21 17 4 5 22 1.69 0 0 6 132 10 550 23 23.91 5/48 344 42
BLCA A3 2010-current 44 37 13 15 107 4.46 0 0 13 313.1 55 1175 51 23.04 4/29 36.8 3.8
BLCA A4 2010-2015 9 3 0 20 22 7.33 0 0 1 24 0 127 4 31.75 2/37 36.0 53
Total 2010-current 74 57 17 20 151 3.77 0 0 20 469.1 65 1852 78 23.74 5/48 36.1 3.9
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Coleman, A.

Career Statistics - Current Players

Summary Career M | NO HS Runs Ave 100s 50s Os (0] M Runs w Ave Best Str  Eco
BLCA Al 2019-current 14 11 2 22 83 9.22 0 0 3 76.5 15 240 16 15.00 4/66 28.8 3.1
BLCA A2 2019-2021 21 19 6 50* 292 22.46 0 2 2 157 40 320 38 8.42 6/29 248 2.0
Total 2019-current 35 30 8 50* 375 17.05 0 2 5 2335 55 560 54 10.37 6/29 260 24
Doecke, A.

Summary Career M | NO HS Runs Ave 100s 50s Os (0] M Runs w Ave Best Str  Eco
BLCA A2 2020-current 4 4 1 2 3 1.00 0 0 1 26 6 93 6 15.50 2/10 260 3.6
BLCA A3 2020-current 13 11 3 13* 29 3.63 0 0 3 56.2 6 256 8 32.00 4/38 423 4.5
Total 2020-current 17 15 4 13* 32 291 0 0 4 82.2 12 349 14 2493 4/38 353 4.2
Fisher, B.

Summary Career M | NO HS Runs Ave 100s 50s Os 0] M  Runs W Ave  Best Str  Eco
BLCA Al 2018-2020 7 7 0 8 20 2.86 0 0 2 5 1 24 1 24.00 1/24 300 4.8
BLCA A2 2017-current 24 22 3 36* 145 7.63 0 0 4 4 0 26 1 26.00 1/22 240 65
BLCA A3 2017-current 17 18 1 56 195 11.47 0 1 2 16 4 59 1 59.00 1/42 96.0 3.7
BLCA A4 2018-2019 6 6 1 39* 103 20.60 0 0 0 2 0 20 0 - - 10.0
T20 2018-2019 2 1 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 - - -
Total 2017-current 56 54 5 56 463 9.45 0 1 9 27 5 129 3 43.00 1/22 540 4.8
Gebauer, T.

Summary Career M | NO HS Runs Ave 100s 50s 0Os o M  Runs W Ave  Best Str  Eco
BLCA Al 2014-current 41 45 2 74 874 20.33 0 5 6 0 0 0 0 - - -
BLCA A2 2020-2021 3 3 0 34 47 15.67 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - -
Total 2014-current 44 48 2 74 921 20.02 0 5 6 0 0 0 0 - - -
Graham, B.

Summary Career M | NO HS Runs Ave 100s 50s 0Os o M  Runs W Ave  Best Str  Eco
BLCA A3 2021-current 2 2 0 9 13 6.50 0 0 0 5 0 40 0 - 0/40 - 80
Total 2021-current 2 2 0 9 13 6.50 0 0 0 5 0 40 0 - 0/40 - 80
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Grantham, E.

Career Statistics - Current Players

Summary Career M | NO HS Runs Ave 100s 50s Os (0] M Runs w Ave Best Str  Eco
BLCA A3 2019-current 8 9 1 27* 62 7.75 0 0 3 2 0 11 0 - 0/11 - 55
Total 2019-current 8 9 1 27* 62 7.75 0 0 3 2 0 11 0 - 0/11 - 55
Greenlees, R.

Summary Career M | NO HS Runs Ave 100s 50s Os (0] M Runs w Ave Best Str  Eco
BLCA Al 2020-current 20 16 2 54* 187 13.36 0 1 2 14 1 76 0 - 0/12 - 54
BLCA A2 2019-2021 3 3 1 77 106 53.00 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - - -
BLCA A3 2017-2021 2 3 0 45 77 25.67 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 - - -
BLCA A4 2016-2019 3 2 0 11 16 8.00 0 0 0 3 0 16 1 16.00 1/16 180 5.3
Total 2016-current 28 24 3 77 386 18.38 0 2 3 17 1 92 1 92.00 1/16 1020 54
Gum, N.

Summary Career M | NO HS Runs Ave 100s 50s 0s (0] M  Runs W Ave  Best Str  Eco
BLCA Al 2009-2021 103 85 26 48 934 15.83 0 0 7 431.3 58 1764 106 16.64 6/22 244 41
BLCA A2 2009-current 66 60 4 80 1103 19.70 0 5 8 3774 83 1078 89 12.11 5/10 255 29
BLCA A3 2011-2017 3 4 0 64 127 31.75 0 1 0 13 2 33 1 33.00 1/15 780 25
BLCA A4 2010-2016 3 2 1 10 18 18.00 0 0 0 17 5 37 5 7.40 37 204 22
T20 2016-2019 3 0 0 DNB 0 - 0 0 0 8 0 33 2 16.50 1/16 240 4.1
Total 2009-current 178 151 31 80 2182 18.18 0 6 15 847.1 148 2945 203 14.51 6/22 250 35
Handtke, R.

Summary Career M I NO HS Runs Ave 100s 50s 0Os 0] M  Runs W Ave  Best Str  Eco
PDCA 2008-2009 5 5 0 57 133 26.60 0 1 0 3 0 23 0 - - 77
BLCA Al 2009-current 130 139 12 153* 3005 23.66 3 16 16 9104 212 2559 189 13.54 6/7 289 28
BLCA A2 2009-2015 36 35 4 105* 1362 43.94 1 12 1 30.1 11 60 9 6.67 3/5 201 20
BLCA A3 2009-2012 4 4 0 58 147 36.75 0 1 0 10 2 26 5 5.20 3/8 120 26
BLCA A4 2015-2016 1 1 0 71 71 71.00 0 1 0 6 0 14 0 - 0/14 - 23
T20 2016-2019 7 6 0 26 66 11.00 0 0 0 23 0 115 9 12.78 3/19 153 5.0
Total 2008-current 183 190 16 153* 4784 27.49 4 31 17 9825 225 2797 212 13.19 6/7 278 2.8
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Hassold, J.

Career Statistics - Current Players

Summary Career M | NO HS Runs Ave 100s 50s Os (0] M Runs w Ave Best Str  Eco
BLCA A2 2017-current 13 12 0 15 105 8.75 0 0 0 33 2 107 9 11.89 6/68 22.0 3.2
BLCA A3 2016-current 26 26 1 58 310 12.40 0 2 6 118.1 26 393 19 20.68 5/43 373 33
BLCA A4 2015-2019 13 13 0 42 239 18.38 0 0 0 14.3 0 87 3 29.00 1/15 29.0 6.0
Total 2015-current 52 51 1 58 654 13.08 0 2 6 165.4 28 587 31 18.94 6/68 321 35
Hill, D.

Summary Career M | NO HS Runs Ave 100s 50s Os 0] M  Runs W Ave  Best Str  Eco
BLCA A2 2019-2020 1 1 0 15 15 15.00 0 0 0 5 1 38 0 - 0/38 - 76
BLCA A3 2019-current 29 29 2 50 327 12.11 0 1 5 184.2 32 720 33 21.82 3/8 335 39
BLCA A4 2016-2019 31 24 8 42 197 12.31 0 0 3 214 21 830 30 27.67 3/25 428 3.9
Total 2016-current 61 54 10 50 539 12.25 0 1 8 403.2 54 1588 63 25.21 3/8 384 39
Hill, L.

Summary Career M | NO HS Runs Ave 100s 50s Os 0] M  Runs W Ave  Best Str  Eco
BLCA Al 2011-current 92 72 26 32 517 11.24 0 0 12 801 164 2421 121 20.01 6/37 39.7 3.0
BLCA A2 2012-current 38 32 4 68* 661 23.61 0 4 4 266 94 488 51 9.57 6/22 313 1.8
BLCA A4 2018-2019 1 1 0 4 4 4.00 0 0 0 8 1 18 1 18.00 1/18 480 23
T20 2016-2019 2 1 0 15 15 15.00 0 0 0 6 1 15 2 7.50 2/8 18.0 25
Total 2011-current 133 106 30 68* 1197 15.75 0 4 16 1081 260 2942 175 16.81 6/22 371 27
Hoppo, D.

Summary Career M I NO HS Runs Ave 100s 50s 0Os 0] M  Runs W Ave  Best Str  Eco
BLCA Al 2021-current 8 7 1 82 108 18.00 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - - -
BLCA A2 2021-current 1 2 0 78 110 55.00 0 1 0 2 0 11 1 11.00 1/11 120 55
BLCA A3 2019-current 5 3 0 50 85 28.33 0 1 0 7.2 0 42 1 42.00 1/17 440 57
Total 2019-current 14 12 1 82 303 27.55 0 3 1 9.2 0 53 2 26.50 1/11 280 57
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Horsburgh, R.

Career Statistics - Current Players

Summary Career M | NO HS Runs Ave 100s 50s Os (0] M Runs w Ave Best Str  Eco
BLCA Al 2019-current 30 26 5 35* 217 10.33 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 - - -
BLCA A2 2018-2019 1 1 0 7 7 7.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - -
BLCA A3 2017-2018 1 1 0 5 5 5.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - -
Total 2017-current 32 28 5 35* 229 9.96 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 - - -
Koch, D.

Summary Career M | NO HS Runs Ave 100s 50s Os 0] M  Runs W Ave  Best Str  Eco
BLCA Al 2014-current 45 46 5 103 768 18.73 1 2 3 12 1 77 3 25.67 322 240 6.4
BLCA A2 2014-2019 17 15 6 148 498 55.33 2 1 1 12 0 46 2 23.00 2/13 360 3.8
BLCA A3 2019-2020 1 1 0 91 91 91.00 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - - -
BLCA A4 2015-2019 9 9 1 148 422 52.75 1 2 0 24 1 93 3 31.00 2/12 480 3.9
T20 2018-2019 1 1 0 23 23 23.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - -
Total 2014-current 73 72 12 148 1802 30.03 4 6 4 48 2 216 8 27.00 3/22 360 45
Kreutner, Z.

Summary Career M | NO HS Runs Ave 100s 50s Os 0] M  Runs W Ave  Best Str  Eco
BLCA Al 2015-current 41 45 6 45* 570 14.62 0 0 7 6 0 59 2 29.50 2/50 180 9.8
BLCA A2 2016-2020 13 11 3 30 137 17.13 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 - - -
BLCA A3 2013-current 2 2 0 1 1 0.50 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 - - -
BLCA A4 2015-2016 1 1 0 33 33 33.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - -
T20 2017-2019 4 4 1 31 66 22.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - -
Total 2013-current 61 63 10 45* 807 15.23 0 0 9 6 0 59 2 29.50 2/50 180 9.8
Longman, S.

Summary Career M | NO HS Runs Ave 100s 50s Os O] M Runs W Ave Best Str  Eco
BLCA Al 2014-2020 32 33 6 115 838 31.04 1 4 0 116.3 17 453 17 26.65 2/12 411 3.9
BLCA A2 2016-current 9 6 0 52 180 30.00 0 2 0 20.1 5 60 3 20.00 2/5 403 3.0
BLCA A3 2016-2017 1 0 0 DNB 0 - 0 0 0 5 1 17 0 - 0/17 - 34
BLCA A4 2014-2019 3 2 0 47 47 23.50 0 0 1 16 6 22 5 4.40 39 192 14
Total 2014-current 45 41 6 115 1065 30.43 1 6 1 157.4 29 552 25 22.08 3/9 378 35
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McLoughlin, A.

Career Statistics - Current Players

Summary Career M | NO HS Runs Ave 100s 50s Os (0] M Runs w Ave Best Str  Eco
BLCA A3 2021-current 7 7 1 37* 76 12.67 0 0 2 37 8 95 5 19.00 2/14 444 2.6
Total 2021-current 7 7 1 37* 76 12.67 0 0 2 37 8 95 5 19.00 2/14 444 26
McLoughlin, M.

Summary Career M | NO HS Runs Ave 100s 50s Os (0] M Runs w Ave Best Str  Eco
PDCA 1998-2009 54 31 11 30 252 12.60 0 0 12 550.2 110 1626 99 16.42 7/21 334 3.0
BLCA Al 2009-current 37 15 7 4* 13 1.63 0 0 4 277.3 45 1045 37 28.24 4/45 450 3.8
BLCA A2 2021-current 1 1 0 3 3 3.00 0 0 0 14 4 46 1 46.00 1/46 840 3.3
BLCA A3 2011-current 2 0 0 DNB 0 - 0 0 0 18.3 8 35 4 8.75 4/34 278 1.9
Total 1998-current 94 a7 18 30 268 9.24 0 0 16 860.2 167 2752 141 19.52 721 36.6 3.2
O'Brien, W.

Summary Career M | NO HS Runs Ave 100s 50s 0s (0] M  Runs W Ave  Best Str  Eco
BLCA Al 2019-current 21 19 6 34 159 12.23 0 0 3 56 6 218 10 21.80 2/14 336 3.9
BLCA A2 2019-current 4 3 0 21 22 7.33 0 0 1 13 2 38 1 38.00 1/16 780 29
BLCA A3 2017-current 6 4 1 41 56 18.67 0 0 0 35 9 59 8 7.38 2/1 263 1.7
Total 2017-current 31 26 7 41 237 12.47 0 0 4 104 17 315 19 16.58 2/1 328 3.0
Pope, K.

Summary Career M | NO HS Runs Ave 100s 50s Os ©) M Runs W Ave Best Str  Eco
BLCA A2 2017-current 37 26 10 20 115 7.19 0 0 5 164.2 17 655 25 26.20 3/37 394 40
BLCA A3 2016-current 28 30 8 39* 294 13.36 0 0 7 182.1 34 641 37 17.32 5/17 295 35
BLCA A4 2016-2017 1 1 0 3 3 3.00 0 0 0 3 0 5 0 - - 17
Total 2016-current 66 57 18 39* 412 10.56 0 0 12 349.3 51 1301 62 20.98 5/17 33.8 3.7
Pringle, H.

Summary Career M | NO HS Runs Ave 100s 50s 0Os o M  Runs W Ave Best Str  Eco
BLCA A2 2021-current 1 1 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 - - -
Total 2021-current 1 1 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 - - -
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Pullman, A.

Career Statistics - Current Players

Summary Career M | NO HS Runs Ave 100s 50s Os (0] M Runs w Ave Best Str  Eco
BLCA Al 2019-current 21 17 8 19 78 8.67 0 0 2 130.1 23 497 16 31.06 2/5 488 3.8
BLCA A2 2017-2021 17 14 4 33 168 16.80 0 0 1 107.1 18 430 24 17.92 5/36 268 4.0
BLCA A3 2017-2020 7 5 1 5 7 1.75 0 0 1 24.4 3 99 4 24.75 3/12 370 4.0
BLCA A4 2018-2019 14 10 2 12* 46 5.75 0 0 0 74.5 8 264 13 20.31 3/26 345 35
Total 2017-current 59 46 15 33 299 9.65 0 0 4 336.5 52 1290 57 22.63 536 355 3.8
Riggs, J.

Summary Career M | NO HS Runs Ave 100s 50s 0s (0] M  Runs W Ave Best Str  Eco
BLCA A2 2018-current 14 14 1 16 46 3.54 0 0 5 123 35 315 12 26.25 3/13 615 26
BLCA A3 2019-2021 7 6 1 12 42 8.40 0 0 1 42 10 128 6 21.33 3/27 420 3.0
BLCA A4 2018-2019 11 11 2 54 241 26.78 0 1 1 40.1 3 195 11 17.73 4/32 219 4.9
Total 2018-current 32 31 4 54 329 12.19 0 1 7 205.1 48 638 29 22.00 4/32 424 31
Riggs, L.

Summary Career M | NO HS Runs Ave 100s 50s 0s (0] M  Runs W Ave  Best Str  Eco
BLCA A3 2021-current 1 1 0 1 1 1.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - -
Total 2021-current 1 1 0 1 1 1.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - -
Riggs, S.

Summary Career M | NO HS Runs Ave 100s 50s Os ©) M Runs W Ave Best Str  Eco
PDCA 2002-2004 12 7 5 1 1 0.50 0 0 3 3.2 0 19 3 6.33 6.7 57
BLCA A3 2021-current 2 3 0 10 12 4.00 0 0 0 10 1 48 1 48.00 1/27 600 438
Total 2002-current 14 10 5 10 13 2.60 0 0 3 13.2 1 67 4 16.75 1/27 200 5.0
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Career Statistics - Current Players

Roberts, C.

Summary Career M | NO HS Runs Ave 100s 50s Os (0] M Runs w Ave Best Str  Eco
PDCA 1987-2009 190 175 30 199 5477 37.77 5 25 17 7375 224 2629 189 13.91 6/28 234 3.6
BLCA Al 2009-current 168 153 28 100* 3026 24.21 1 15 10 1167.3 196 4185 250 16.74 6/28 280 3.6
BLCA A2 2020-current 8 8 2 64* 228 38.00 0 1 0 20 1 92 4 23.00 2/25 30.0 4.6
BLCA A3 2011-2018 2 2 1 62* 119 119.00 0 2 0 16 5 22 3 7.33 2/t 320 14
BLCA A4 2018-2019 1 1 0 10 10 10.00 0 0 0 8 0 47 2 23.50 2/471 240 59
T20 2016-2019 4 2 2 1* 1 - 0 0 0 13 1 69 7 9.86 4/8 111 53
Total 1987-current 373 341 63 199 8861 31.87 6 43 27 1962.2 427 7044 455 15.48 6/28 259 3.6
Roberts, H.

Summary Career M | NO HS Runs Ave 100s 50s 0s (0] M  Runs W Ave  Best Str  Eco
BLCA A2 2019-current 21 21 4 26 133 7.82 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 - - -
BLCA A3 2019-2021 3 3 0 14 15 5.00 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 - - -
Total 2019-current 24 24 4 26 148 7.40 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 - - -
Roberts, J.

Summary Career M | NO HS Runs Ave 100s 50s Os 0] M  Runs W Ave  Best Str  Eco
BLCA A2 2017-current 27 13 9 17* 55 13.75 0 0 2 162.3 24 657 19 34.58 4/18 51.3 4.0
BLCA A3 2017-current 14 11 5 14* 32 5.33 0 0 4 68.4 4 309 7 44.14 2/33 589 45
BLCA A4 2016-2019 26 7 1 10 24 4.00 0 0 3 100.5 10 398 22 18.09 4/15 275 3.9
Total 2016-current 67 31 15 17* 111 6.94 0 0 9 332 38 1364 48 28.42 4/15 415 4.1
Roberts, K.

Summary Career M | NO HS Runs Ave 100s 50s Os O] M Runs W Ave Best Str  Eco
PDCA 1993-2009 54 48 8 50 584 14.60 0 1 4 80 8 362 8 45.25 60.0 45
BLCA Al 2009-2019 33 35 6 49 379 13.07 0 0 5 1.3 0 4 0 - 0/0 - 27
BLCA A2 2009-current 120 116 14 121 2878 28.22 3 12 4 2 0 5 1 5.00 /5 120 25
BLCA A3 2011-current 9 9 0 42 150 16.67 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 - - -
T20 2017-2018 1 1 0 3 3 3.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - -
Total 1993-current 217 209 28 121 3994 22.07 3 13 14 83.3 8 371 9 41.22 1/5 557 4.4
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Rosenzweig, C.

Career Statistics - Current Players

Summary Career M | NO HS Runs Ave 100s 50s Os (0] M Runs w Ave Best Str  Eco
BLCA A2 2021-current 2 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 2 7 0 28 1 28.00 1/28 420 4.0
BLCA A3 2021-current 5 5 1 40 83 20.75 0 0 1 18 2 83 2 41.50 2/14 540 4.6
Total 2021-current 7 7 1 40 83 13.83 0 0 3 25 2 111 3 37.00 2/14 500 44
Ryan, L.

Summary Career M | NO HS Runs Ave 100s 50s Os (0] M Runs w Ave Best Str  Eco
BLCA Al 2018-2019 3 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 - - -
BLCA A2 2017-current 38 37 5 65* 390 12.19 0 1 7 23 0 200 4 50.00 1/6 345 87
BLCA A3 2017-current 14 15 0 16 98 6.53 0 0 3 15 0 90 1 90.00 1/16 90.0 6.0
BLCA A4 2018-2019 4 4 0 24 43 10.75 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 - - -
T20 2018-2019 1 1 0 10 10 10.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - -
Total 2017-current 60 59 5 65* 541 10.02 0 1 13 38 0 290 5 58.00 1/6 456 7.6
Ryan, Wilson

Summary Career M | NO HS Runs Ave 100s 50s 0s (0] M  Runs W Ave  Best Str  Eco
BLCA Al 2021-current 4 3 0 33 42 14.00 0 0 0 24 3 112 7 16.00 5/46 206 4.7
Total 2021-current 4 3 0 33 42 14.00 0 0 0 24 3 112 7 16.00 5/46 206 4.7
Sibbick, A.

Summary Career M | NO HS Runs Ave 100s 50s Os ©) M Runs W Ave Best Str  Eco
PDCA 1996-1998 29 13 10 18 84 28.00 0 0 8 316.3 68 810 51 15.88 372 26
BLCA A3 2021-current 1 1 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 1 4 0 11 0 - 0/11 - 28
Total 1996-current 30 14 10 18 84 21.00 0 0 9 320.3 68 821 51 16.10 0/11 377 26
Sibbick, G.

Summary Career M | NO HS Runs Ave 100s 50s Os O M Runs W Ave Best Str  Eco
PDCA 1996-1998 13 11 2 22* 59 6.56 0 0 3 70.5 5 263 17 15.47 250 37
BLCA A3 2021-current 1 2 1 2* 2 2.00 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 - - -
Total 1996-current 14 13 3 22* 61 6.10 0 0 4 70.5 5 263 17 15.47 250 37
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Sibbick, J.

Career Statistics - Current Players

Summary Career M | NO HS Runs Ave 100s 50s Os (0] M Runs w Ave Best Str  Eco
BLCA Al 2020-2021 9 7 2 25 92 18.40 0 0 0 37 5 150 7 21.43 3/16 317 4.1
BLCA A2 2020-current 12 14 5 102 441 49.00 1 3 1 128.2 41 302 29 10.41 6/41 266 2.4
Total 2020-current 21 21 7 102 533 38.07 1 3 1 165.2 46 452 36 12.56 6/41 276 2.7
Wallwork, A.

Summary Career M | NO HS Runs Ave 100s 50s Os (0] M Runs w Ave Best Str  Eco
PDCA 2003-2009 33 35 4 93 716 23.10 0 4 9 21.2 2 90 4 22.50 320 4.2
BLCA Al 2011-2015 2 3 0 3 4 1.33 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 - - -
BLCA A2 2009-current 104 99 11 127* 2552 29.00 2 11 8 2 0 14 0 - 0/14 - 70
BLCA A3 2009-current 23 23 3 97 769 38.45 0 6 0 2 0 15 1 15.00 1/15 120 75
BLCA A4 2010-2019 20 19 4 86* 671 44.73 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 - - -
Total 2003-current 182 179 22 127* 4712 30.01 2 27 18 25.2 2 119 5 23.80 1/15 304 47
Zobel, C.

Summary Career M | NO HS Runs Ave 100s 50s 0s (0] M  Runs W Ave  Best Str  Eco
BLCA Al 2017-current 23 25 0 78 345 13.80 0 2 7 0 0 0 0 - - -
BLCA A2 2017-2018 1 1 0 44 44 44.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - -
T20 2017-2019 3 3 0 3 6 2.00 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 - - -
Total 2017-current 27 29 0 78 395 13.62 0 2 8 0 0 0 0 - - -
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Club History - BLCA

Sandy Creek Cricket Club - BLCA
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Career Records - Most Games

Name Career
1 Roberts, C. 1987-current
2 Warner, WJ 1966-1998
3 Grant, B. 1979-2011
4 Gray, V. 1979-2020
5 Warner, EW 1956-1987
6 Dehaan, P. 1983-2019
7 Darlington, M. 1997-2020
8 Curnow, J. 1993-2016
9 Roberts, K. 1993-current
10 Jenner, D. 1974-1997
11 Warner, RV 1957-1978
12 Davis, G. 1997-2021
13 Bergen, G. 1967-1982
14 Hands, S. 2008-2021
14 Handtke, R. 2008-current
16 Wallwork, A. 2003-current
17 Gum, N. 2009-current
17 Kokot, A. 2005-2019
19Kent, L. 2002-2018
20 Penington, T. 1986-2006
21 Pancione, J. 1969-1985

22 Hissey, G (jun). 1970-1999

23 Knight, K. 1978-1984
24 Martin, A. 1994-2009
25 Walton, O. 1957-1975
26 Winder, B. 1983-1997
27 Lee, Timothy E  2001-2012
28 Lee, A. 2002-2012
29 Darlington, J. 1989-2012
29 Oats, S. 1974-2004
31Woods, S. 1989-2006
32 Cook, K. 1983-2012
32 Hill, L. 2011-current
34 Hendry, B. 1900-1985
34 Ovary, B. 1978-1989
36 Gray, S. 1980-2000
37 Ratcliffe, L. 2001-2020
38 Fuller, B. 2006-2017
39 Martin, J. 2000-2011
40 Tingey, B. 1984-2014
41 McLoughlin, S.  1997-2012
42 Rule, K. 2010-2021
43 Freeland, T. 1983-1999

44 Bellchambers, G. 1957-1974

45 Perry, B. 1999-2009
45 Woollatt, J. 1987-1998
47 Lee, C. 1990-2002
47 Roesler, J. 1957-1974
49 Walton, J. 1957-1976

Matches

373
342
331
300
289
264
255
234
217
214
198
187
184
183
183
182
178
178
177
170
162
160
154
152
146
145
140
138
137
137
136
133
133
130
130
129
128
125
124
122
120
118
109
108
104
104
103
103
100
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A
333
257
174
114
221
119

15

33

47
127
192

20
171
154
130

20
103
175
103

15
158

35
150

19
145

70
66
79
119
105
71
92
124
44
108
124
110

86

86
108
30
65
57
103
97

24
85
147
119
68
88
200
70
146
84

133
13
24
36

119
66

58
105

96

103

128
65
70
45
17
31
49
38

86
20

14
42
78
32
59
23

63
39
46

11

67

39
40
130
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Career Records - Most Games

A-Grade Most Games

Name
Roberts, C.
Warner, WJ
Warner, EW
Warner, RV
Kokot, A.
Grant, B.
Bergen, G.
Pancione, J.
Hands, S.
10. Knight, K.
11. Walton, O.
12. Handtke, R.
13. Jenner, D.
14. Hendry, B.
14. Ratcliffe, L.

©CoNoO,~wDdE

A-Grade Career
1990-current
(1966-1998)
(1956-1987)
(1957-1978)
2005-2019
(1979-2011)
(1967-1982)
(1969-1985)
2008-2020
(1978-1984)
(1957-1975)
2009-current
(1974-1997)
(1970-1985)
2001-2013

A-Grade Games
333
257
221
192
175
174
171
158
154
150
145
130
127
124
124

Yellow shading - at least one game at this level in 2021/22
Brackets — Grade career unknown, club career shown instead

C-Grade Most Games

Name
Curnow, J.
Gray, V.
Martin, J.
Merritt, B.
Penington, T.

Nottle, B.
Hill, D.
Rule, K.
11. Kickel, M.
11. Rich, A.

CoOoNNoUu,MLODNPE

13. Darlington, M.

14. Dehaan, P.
14. Hassold, J.

Newbound, B.
Darlington, G.

C-Grade Career
(1993-2016)
(1992-2020)
(2000-2011)
(2002-2011)
(1992-2006)
(1997-2019)
(2001-2018)
2009-2015
2018-current
2012-2021
2012-2019
2013-2018
2014-2020
(1992-2019)
2015-current

C-Grade Games
130
67
64
54
50
46
45
45
44
44
42
42
40
39
39

Yellow shading - at least one game at this level in 2021/22
Brackets — Grade career unknown, club career shown instead

25

B-Grade Most Games

Name
Darlington, M.
Grant, B.
Roberts, K.
Davis, G.
Winder, B.
Gray, V.
Wallwork, A.
Penington, T.
Martin, A.

©CxoeoasnNE

10. Hissey, G (jun).

11. Dehaan, P.
12. Ovary, B.

13. Warner, WJ
14. Jenner, D.
15. McKinnon, M.

B-Grade Career
1997-2020
(1979-2011)
(1993-current)
1997-current
(1983-1997)
(1979-2018)
2004-current
(1986-2006)
(1994-2009)
(1974-1999)
(1983-2018)
(1978-1989)
(1974-1998)
(1974-1997)
(1982-1998)

B-Grade Games
200
147
146
133
128
119
119
105
103
96
88
86
85
84
82

Yellow shading - at least one game at this level in 2021/22
Brackets — Grade career unknown, club career shown instead

D-Grade Most Games

e

Scott, M.
Sefton, S.
Tavener, D.
Dehaan, P.
Smith, K.
Werner, G.
Freyer, M.
Hill, D.
Coldman, M.
Joyce, J.

11. Curnow, T.
11. Hajdu, Lewis
11. Heggie, M.

CoNNaaksDbdDDPRE

11. Horsburgh, M.

11. Martin, J.

D-Grade Career
2010-2012
2010-2012
2010-2012
2010-2012
2010-2012
2011-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2010-2012
2016-2017
2010-2011
2016-2017
2016-2017
2010-2017
2010-2011

D-Grade Games
25
21
21
18
17
17
16
16
15
15
14
14
14
14
14

Green shading — at least one game for the club in 2021/22



Career Records - Club

Club Batting Aggregate

M | NO HS Runs Ave100s 50s Os
Roberts, C. 373 341 63 199 8861 31.87 6 43 27
Gray, V. 300 298 31 112 6984 2616 3 35 33
Warner, EW 289 302 37 176 6311 2382 4 26 28
Warner, WJ 342 293 46 133 6215 2516 3 16 35
Handtke, R. 183 190 16 153* 4784 2749 4 31 17
Wallwork, A. 182 179 22 127* 4712 3001 2 27 18
Oats, S. 137 148 19 141* 4222 3273 2 15 11
Roberts, K. 217 209 28 121 3994 2207 3 13 14
Ratcliffe, L. 128 128 13 133 3949 3434 5 27 13
Gray, S. 129 128 18 150* 3943 3585 5 16 14
Bellchambers, G. 108 110 12 140 3925 4005 5 19 13
Dehaan, P. 264 249 21 87 3737 1639 0 15 26
Hands, S. 183 185 18 108 3652 21.87 4 13 14
Fuller, B. 125 137 19 160 3539 29.99 4 22 4
Knight, K. 154 154 12 98 3395 2391 0 17 15

Yellow shading indicates a player who has played at least one game for the club in 2021/22

Club Batting Average
[minimum 1000 runs]

Name M I NO HS| Runs  Ave 100s 50s Os
Bergen, K. 87 89 27 147 3254 5248 7 12 5
Werner, G. 67 61 19 166* 2134 50.81 4 13 5
Donohoe, M. 56 54 8 159 1874 40.74 3 12 2
Bellchambers, G. 108 110 12 140 3925 40.05 5 19 13
Diener, J. 79 86 2 180 3210 3821 6 17 5
Burden, M. 63 73 3 129 2572 36.74 6 13 6
Burns, C. 85 77 12 127 2369 36.45 1 16 5
Gray, S. 129 128 18 150* 3943 3585 5 16 14
Ratcliffe, L. 128 128 13 133 3949 3434 5 27 13
Freyer, M. 34 35 2 137 1127 3415 2 5 2
Roesler, J. 103 80 24 92 1903 3398 O 6 6
McLean, C. 50 54 9 92 1515 3367 O 14 5
Oats, S. 137 148 19 141* 4222 3273 2 15 11
Harris, A. 77 84 4 161* 2573 3216 3 12 5
Roberts, C. 373 341 63 199 8861 3187 6 43 27

Yellow shading indicates a player who has played at least one game for the club in 2021/22
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Career Records - Club

Club Bowling Aggregate

Name (€] (0] M Runs W Ave Best Str |Eco
Warner, WJ 342 2688 594 8534 538 15.86 8/45 30.0 3.2
Warner, EW 289 1685 138 5116 536 9.54 7/22 189 3.0
Roberts, C. 373 1962.2 427 7044 455 15.48 6/28 25.9 3.6
Davis, G. 187 1906 446 5488 391 14.04 8/36 29.2 2.9
Grant, B. 331 1946.3 226 6909 372 18.57 8/60 31.4 35
Darlington, M. 255 1574.4 250 5590 300 18.63 7/25 315 35
Bergen, G. 184 1345 219 5727 295 19.41 6/19 274 43
Qats, S. 137 1125 97 4285 277 1547 5/32 244 3.8
Cook, K. 133 1170.1 200 3759 264 14.24 8/12 26.6 3.2
Bellchambers, G. 108 1101 159 3781 261 14.49 9/13 253 3.4
Knight, K. 154 1470.3 275 4582 241 19.01 5/28 36.6 3.1
Dehaan, P. 264 1085 285 3846 224 17.17 6/18 29.1 35
Kent, L. 177 1126.5 137 4062 223 18.22 7/24 30.3 3.6
Lee, C. 103 1113.3 180 3911 218 17.94 10/69 30.6 3.5
Handtke, R. 183 9825 225 2797 212 13.19 6/7 27.8 2.8

Yellow shading indicates a player who has played at least one game for the club in 2021/22

Club Bowling Average
[minimum 100 wickets]

Name (€] (@) M Runs W Ave Best Str |Eco
Warner, EW 289 1685 138 5116 536 9.54 7/22 189 3.0
Bergen, P. 73 736.5 134 1882 196 9.60 8/21 226 26
Burns, C. 85 8135 194 2283 198 1153 7/24 247 2.8
McLoughlin, J. 49 383.2 72 1233 105 11.74 4/21 219 3.2
Bellchambers, R. 78 656.4 68 2482 191 1299 8/1 206 3.8
Handtke, R. 183 9825 225 2797 212 13.19 6/7 27.8 2.8
Gray, V. 300 460.2 45 1930 144 13.40 4/17 19.2 4.2
Davis, G. 187 1906 446 5488 391 14.04 8/36 29.2 2.9
Ratcliffe, L. 128 1118.3 258 2967 209 14.20 7/15 321 2.7
Cook, K. 133 1170.1 200 3759 264 14.24 8/12 26.6 3.2
Perry, B. 104 908 170 2993 208 14.39 3/39 26.2 3.3
Bellchambers, G. 108 1101 159 3781 261 14.49 9/13 253 3.4
Gum, N. 178 847.1 148 2945 203 14.51 6/22 25.0 3.5
Warner, RV 198 341.1 28 1617 105 1540 5/42 195 4.7
Oats, S. 137 1125 97 4285 277 15.47 5/32 24.4 3.8

Yellow shading indicates a player who has played at least one game for the club in 2021/22
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BLCA Records - Club

BLCA Club Batting Aggregate

M | NO HS Runs Ave100s 50s Os
Handtke, R. 178 185 16 153* 4651 27.52 4 30 17
Wallwork, A. 149 144 18 127* 3996 3171 2 23 9
Roberts, K. 163 161 20 121 3410 2418 3 12 10
Roberts, C. 183 166 33 100 3384 2544 1 18 10
Diener, J. 79 8 2 180 3210 3821 6 17 5
Hands, S. 156 160 14 108 3142 2152 3 12 13
Kokot, A. 127 126 25 138 2666 2640 3 12 11
Fuller, B. 85 91 14 160 2312 30.03 3 13 2
Gray, V. 83 80 7 86 2261 3097 0 16 5
Gum, N. 178 151 31 80 2182 1818 0 6 15
Werner, G. 67 61 19 166* 2134 5081 4 13 5
Donohoe, M. 54 52 6 159 1860 4043 3 12 2
Koch, D. 73 72 12 148 1802 30.03 4 6 4
Nottle, B. 68 65 7 105 1544 2662 1 9 6
McLean, C. 50 54 9 92 1515 3367 0 14 5

Yellow shading indicates a player who has played at least one game for the club in 2021/22

BLCA Club Batting Average
[minimum 1000 runs]

Name M I NO HS| Runs  Ave 100s 50s Os
Werner, G. 67 61 19 166* 2134 5081 4 13 5
Donohoe, M. 54 52 6 159 1860 4043 3 12 2
Diener, J. 79 86 2 180 3210 38.21 6 17 5
Freyer, M. 34 35 2 137 1127 3415 2 5 2
Burden, M. 33 37 2 115 1193 34.09 2 8 3
McLean, C. 50 54 9 92 1515 3367 O 14 5
Wallwork, A. 149 144 18 127* 3996 31.71 2 23 9
Cheshire, S. 36 37 5 150 1001 31.28 2 3 4
Gray, V. 83 80 7 86* 2261 3097 O 16 5
Longman, S. 45 41 6 115 1065 3043 1 6 1
Fuller, B. 85 91 14 160 2312 30.03 3 13 2
Koch, D. 73 72 12 148 1802 30.03 4 6 4
Handtke, R. 178 185 16 153* 4651 27.52 4 30 17
Nottle, B. 68 65 7 105* 1544 26.62 1 9 6
Kokot, A. 127 126 25 138 2666 26.40 3 12 11

Yellow shading indicates a player who has played at least one game for the club in 2021/22
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BLCA Records - Club

BLCA Club Bowling Aggregate

Name (€] (0] M Runs W Ave Best Str |Eco
Davis, G. 151 14475 339 4131 288 14.34 7/24 30.2 2.9
Roberts, C. 183 1224.3 203 4415 266 16.60 6/28 27.6 3.6
Handtke, R. 178 979.5 225 2774 212 13.08 6/7 27.7 2.8
Gum, N. 178 847.1 148 2945 203 14.51 6/22 25.0 3.5
Hill, L. 133 1081 260 2942 175 16.81 6/22 37.1 2.7
Darlington, M. 113 801.1 147 2637 167 15.79 7/25 28.8 3.3
Diener, J. 79 808.3 168 2604 163 15.98 8/21 29.8 3.2
Kent, L. 108 709.3 122 2714 151 17.97 6/15 28.2 3.8
Hands, S. 156 833 205 2549 132 19.31 5/27 379 3.1
Hill, S. 80 5925 111 2014 122 16.51 5/21 29.2 34
Smedley, J. 68 476.3 73 1733 88 19.69 4/8 325 3.6
Power, J. 65 3454 53 1246 86 14.49 5/22 241 3.6
Coldman, M. 74 469.1 65 1852 78 23.74 5/48 36.1 3.9
Hinderwell, G. 29 2951 78 599 76 7.88 7/29 23.3 2.0
Pringle, R. 53 3522 72 1188 72 16.50 7/20 29.4 3.4

Yellow shading indicates a player who has played at least one game for the club in 2021/22

BLCA Club Bowling Average
[minimum 50 wickets]

Name (€] (@) M Runs W Ave Best Str |Eco
Hinderwell, G. 29 2951 78 599 76 7.88 7/29 233 2.0
Coleman, A. 35 2335 55 560 54 10.37 6/29 260 24
Cotton, M. 30 236.1 64 611 55 11.11 7/9 258 2.6
Handtke, R. 178 979.5 225 2774 212 13.08 6/7 27.7 2.8
Lee, A. 47 3515 90 923 68 13.57 5/24 31.0 26
Davis, G. 151 14475 339 4131 288 14.34 7/24 30.2 2.9
Power, J. 65 3454 53 1246 86 14.49 5/22 241 3.6
Gum, N. 178 847.1 148 2945 203 14.51 6/22 25.0 3.5
Traeger, A. 55 270.1 45 981 63 15.57 5/11 25.7 3.6
Darlington, M. 113 801.1 147 2637 167 15.79 7/25 28.8 3.3
Muirhead, R. 50 3252 59 954 60 15.90 4/16 325 29
Diener, J. 79 808.3 168 2604 163 15.98 8/21 29.8 3.2
Pringle, R. 53 3522 72 1188 72 16.50 7/20 29.4 3.4
Hill, S. 80 5925 111 2014 122 16.51 5/21 29.2 34
Roberts, C. 183 1224.3 203 4415 266 16.60 6/28 27.6 3.6

Yellow shading indicates a player who has played at least one game for the club in 2021/22
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BLCA Records - A-Grade / Al

Name
Diener, J.
Roberts, C.

Handtke, R.

Kokot, A.
Hands, S.
Fuller, B.
McLean, C.
Burden, M.
Hogan, S.
Gum, N.

Gebauer, T.
Longman, S.

Werner, G.
Koch, D.
Ratcliffe, L.

Career
2015-2021
2009-current
2009-current
2009-2019
2009-2020
2009-2017
2013-2017
2011-2014
2009-2012
2009-2021
2014-current
2014-2020
2009-2012
2014-current
2009-2013

M Il NO HS Runs
73 80 2 180 3041
168 153 28 100* 3026
130 139 12 153* 3005
125 123 24 138 2557
129 133 13 105* 2322
70 75 11 160 1728
49 53 8 92 1468
32 36 1 115 1167
39 41 4 126 952
103 85 26 48 934
41 45 2 74 874
32 33 6 115 838
35 31 7 76% 772
45 46 5 103 768
38 35 5 122 764

Ave100s 50s  0Os |
389 6 16 5
2421 1 15 10
2366 3 16 16
2583 3 11 11
1935 2 8 13
2700 1 10 2
3262 0 14 5
333 2 8 3
2573 1 3 0
1583 0 0 7
2033 0 5 6
3104 1 4 0
3217 0 3 1
1873 1 2 3
2547 1 4 3

BLCA A-Grade / Al Batting Aggregate

Yellow shading indicates a player who has played at least one game at this level in 2021/22
Green shading indicates a player who has played at least one game for the club in 2021/22

BLCA A-Grade / A1 Batting Average
[minimum 450 runs]

Name Career M | NO HS Runs Ave100s 50s 0s |
Diener, J. 2015-2021 73 80 2 180 3041 3899 6 16 5
Burden, M. 2011-2014 32 36 1 115 1167 3334 2 8 3
McLean, C. 2013-2017 49 53 8 92 1468 3262 0 14 5
Werner, G. 2009-2012 35 31 7 76 772 3217 O 3 1
Longman, S. 2014-2020 32 33 6 115 838 31.04 1 4 0
Donohoe, M. 2009-2012 20 17 1 91 453 2831 0 2 1
Fuller, B. 2009-2017 70 75 11 160 1728 27.00 1 10 2
Kokot, A. 2009-2019 125 123 24 138 2557 25.83 3 11 11
Hogan, S. 2009-2012 39 41 4 126 952 2573 1 3 0
Ratcliffe, L. 2009-2013 38 35 5 122 764 2547 1 4 3
Roberts, C. 2009-current 168 153 28 100* 3026 2421 1 15 10
Handtke, R. 2009-current 130 139 12 153* 3005 2366 3 16 16
Birchmore, M. 2011-2013 22 27 4 84 523 2274 0 4 4
Gebauer, T. 2014-current 41 45 2 74 874 2033 O 5 6
Hands, S. 2009-2020 129 133 13 105* 2322 1935 2 8 13

Yellow shading indicates a player who has played at least one game at this level in 2021/22
Green shading indicates a player who has played at least one game for the club in 2021/22
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BLCA Records - A-Grade / Al

BLCA A-Grade / A1 Bowling Aggregate

INETNE] Career (€] (©) M Runs| W Ave Best| Str \Eco
Roberts, C. 2009-current 168 1167.3 196 4185 250 16.74 6/28 28.0 3.6
Handtke, R. 2009-current 130 910.4 212 2559 189 13.54 6/7 28.9 28
Diener, J. 2015-2021 73 780.3 163 2483 151 16.44 8/21 31.0 3.2
Hill, L. 2011-current 92 801 164 2421 121 20.01 6/37 39.7 3.0
Hands, S. 2009-2020 129 755 181 2305 115 20.04 5/27 39.4 3.1
Gum, N. 2009-2021 103 431.3 58 1764 106 16.64 6/22 244 4.1
Hill, s. 2013-2018 50 429.1 86 1447 88 16.44 5/21 293 3.4
Kent, L. 2009-2016 47 309.4 44 1391 47 29.60 5/59 395 45
Ratcliffe, L. 2009-2013 38 2633 72 738 44 16.77 6/53 359 28
Burden, M. 2011-2014 32 189.1 24 794 37 2146 4/10 30.7 4.2
McLoughlin, M. 2009-current 37 2773 45 1045 37 2824 4/45 450 3.8
Fuller, B. 2009-2017 70 2101 54 570 36 15.83 4/14 350 2.7
Robinson, R. 2013-2020 18 1855 31 697 35 19.91 4/15 319 338
Pringle, R. 2012-2015 15 1515 24 599 29 20.66 4/33 314 3.9
Smedley, J 2011-2015 23 145 19 623 28 2225 4/34 311 43

Yellow shading indicates a player who has played at least one game at this level in 2021/22
Green shading indicates a player who has played at least one game for the club in 2021/22

BLCA A-Grade / A1 Bowling Average
[minimum 20 Wickets]

Str =

Handtke, R. 2009-current 13 910. 4 212 2559 13 54 28.9

Colbourne, J. 2020-current 9 72.2 9 296 20 14.80 6/20 21.7 4.1
Fuller, B. 2009-2017 70 210.1 54 570 36 15.83 4/14 35.0 2.7
Werner, G. 2009-2012 35 86 15 340 21 16.19 4/13 246 4.0
Diener, J. 2015-2021 73 780.3 163 2483 151 16.44 8/21 31.0 3.2
Hill, S. 2013-2018 50 429.1 86 1447 88 16.44 5/21 293 3.4
Gum, N. 2009-2021 103 431.3 58 1764 106 16.64 6/22 24.4 4.1
Roberts, C. 2009-current 168 1167.3 196 4185 250 16.74 6/28 28.0 3.6
Ratcliffe, L. 2009-2013 38 263.3 72 738 44 16.77 6/53 359 28
Hajdu, Luke 2017-2020 19 135.3 22 468 26 18.00 4/28 31.3 35
Robinson, R. 2013-2020 18 1855 31 697 35 1991 4/15 319 3.8
Hill, L. 2011-current 92 801 164 2421 121 20.01 6/37 39.7 3.0
Hands, S. 2009-2020 129 755 181 2305 115 20.04 5/27 39.4 3.1
Pringle, R. 2012-2015 15 1515 24 599 29 20.66 4/33 31.4 3.9
Burden, M. 2011-2014 32 189.1 24 794 37 21.46 4/10 30.7 4.2

Yellow shading indicates a player who has played at least one game at this level in 2021/22
Green shading indicates a player who has played at least one game for the club in 2021/22
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BLCA Records - B-Grade / A2

BLCA B-Grade / A2 Batting Aggregate

Name Career Y Il NO HS Runs Ave100s 50s Os |
Roberts, K. 2009-current 120 116 14 121 2878 28.22 3 12 4
Wallwork, A. 2009-current 104 99 11 127* 2552 29.00 2 11 8
Handtke, R. 2009-2015 36 35 4 105 1362 4394 1 12 1
Donohoe, M. 2009-2013 33 34 5 104 1248 43.03 2 10 1
Gum, N. 2009-current 66 60 4 80 1103 19.70 O 5 8
Gray, V. 2009-2018 26 28 3 86 912 36.48 O 8 2
Cheshire, S. 2014-current 18 18 3 150 780 52.00 2 3 1
Davis, G. 2009-2021 125 77 23 66 757 14.02 O 2 10
Kent, L. 2009-2018 52 49 11 53 727 1913 O 2 5
Lee, Timothy E  2009-2012 36 35 1 74 719 21.15 O 1 2
Hands, S. 2010-2020 22 22 1 108 668 3181 1 3 0
Hill, L. 2012-current 38 32 4 68 661 2361 0 4 4
Adams, D. 2015-2019 24 23 5 110 621 3450 1 2 3
Rule, K. 2013-2021 59 56 8 48 606 12.63 O 0 8
Power, J. 2012-2015 24 28 0 66 575 2054 O 4 5

Yellow shading indicates a player who has played at least one game at this level in 2021/22
Green shading indicates a player who has played at least one game for the club in 2021/22

BLCA B-Grade / A2 Batting Average
[minimum 450 runs]

Name Career . M IINO HS Runs| Ave100s 50s O0s |
Koch, D. 2014-2019 17 15 6 148 498 55.33 2 1 1
Cheshire, S. 2014-current 18 18 3 150 780 52.00 2 5 1
Handtke, R. 2009-2015 36 35 4 105* 1362 4394 1 12 1
Donohoe, M. 2009-2013 33 34 5 104 1248 43.03 2 10 1
Fuller, B. 2015-2017 14 15 3 104 475 3958 1 3 0
Gray, V. 2009-2018 26 28 3 86* 912 3648 0 8 2
Adams, D. 2015-2019 24 23 5 110% 621 3450 1 2 3
Hands, S. 2010-2020 22 22 1 108 668 3181 1 3 0
Koch, S. 2011-2013 17 19 3 66 494 30.88 0 5 3
Freyer, M. 2017-2019 16 17 0 125 515 30.29 1 1 1
Wallwork, A. 2009-current 104 99 11 127 2552 29.00 2 11 8
Roberts, K. 2009-current 120 116 14 121 2878 28.22 3 12 4
Robinson, C. 2013-2016 23 22 4 101 456 2533 1 1 1
Hartwell, J. 2010-2012 19 22 2 72 500 25.00 O 2 3
Hill, L. 2012-current 38 32 4 68 661 2361 0 4 4

Yellow shading indicates a player who has played at least one game at this level in 2021/22
Green shading indicates a player who has played at least one game for the club in 2021/22
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INETNE] Career (€] ©) M Runs| W Ave Best| Str \ Eco
Davis, G. 2009-2021 125 12185 297 3327 253 13.15 7/24 289 2.7
Darlington, M. 2009-2020 92 657.2 117 2200 145 1517 7/25 27.2 3.3
Kent, L. 2009-2018 52 3495 67 1137 95 11.97 6/15 22.1 3.3
Gum, N. 2009-current 66 3774 83 1078 89 1211 5/10 255 29
Lee, A. 2009-2012 43 3205 83 842 64 13.16 5/24 30.1 26
Hill, L. 2012-current 38 266 94 488 51 957 6/22 31.3 1.8
Pringle, R. 2012-2017 38 200.3 48 589 43 13.70 7/20 28.0 2.9
Muirhead, R. 2009-2014 29 201.1 43 538 41 13.12 3/3 294 27
Sheridan, J. 2012-2019 35 200.5 38 666 39 17.08 4/24 309 3.3
Coleman, A. 2019-2021 21 157 40 320 38 8.42 6/29 248 20
Traeger, A. 2017-2020 29 159 29 534 38 14.05 5/11 251 34
Smedley, J 2010-2015 32 2371 35 834 37 2254 4/28 385 35
Rule, K. 2013-2021 59 148.2 3 733 34 2156 6/34 26.2 4.9
Koch, S. 2011-2013 17 134.1 26 410 32 1281 5/26 252 3.1
Robinson, C. 2013-2016 23 119 16 444 32 13.88 5/13 223 3.7
Yellow shading indicates a player who has played at least one game at this level in 2021/22
Green shading indicates a player who has played at least one game for the club in 2021/22

BLCA B-Grade / A2 Bowling Average

[minimum 20 Wickets]

Coleman, A. 2019-2021 8 42 6/29 24.8
Balding, A. 2018-2019 12 98.3 26 243 28 8.68 719 21.1 2.5
Hill, L. 2012-current 38 266 94 488 51 957 6/22 31.3 1.8
Sibbick, J. 2020-current 12 128.2 41 302 29 1041 6/41 266 24
Kent, L. 2009-2018 52 3495 67 1137 95 1197 6/15 221 3.3
Gum, N. 2009-current 66 377.4 83 1078 89 1211 5/10 255 29
Koch, S. 2011-2013 17 134.1 26 410 32 1281 5/26 252 3.1
Muirhead, R. 2009-2014 29 201.1 43 538 41 13.12 3/3 294 27
Davis, G. 2009-2021 125 12185 297 3327 253 13.15 7/24 289 2.7
Lee, A. 2009-2012 43 3205 83 842 64 13.16 5/24 30.1 26
Pringle, R. 2012-2017 38 200.3 48 589 43 13.70 7/20 28.0 2.9
Robinson, C. 2013-2016 23 119 16 444 32 13.88 5/13 223 3.7
Traeger, A. 2017-2020 29 159 29 534 38 14.05 5/11 251 34
Darlington, M. 2009-2020 92 657.2 117 2200 145 1517 7/25 27.2 3.3
Power, J. 2012-2015 24 132.3 17 488 32 1525 5/22 248 3.7

BLCA Records - B-Grade / A2

BLCA B-Grade / A2 Bowling Aggregate

Yellow shading indicates a player who has played at least one game at this level in 2021/22
Green shading indicates a player who has played at least one game for the club in 2021/22
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BLCA Records - C-Grade

BLCA C-Grade Batting Aggregate

Name Career Y I NO HS Runs  Ave100s 50s 0s |
Gray, V. 2009-2020 55 50 4 79 1316 2861 O 8 3
Wallwork, A. 2009-current 39 38 6 97 1301 40.66 O 11 0
Nottle, B. 2009-2015 45 40 6 105* 1102 3241 1 8 5
Kickel, M. 2012-2019 42 45 6 91 809 20.74 O 5 5
Power, J. 2010-2015 39 33 3 126 661 2203 1 1 0
Silvy, B. 2010-2012 21 23 1 79 656 29.82 0 3 2
Bennie, L. 2009-2013 26 27 4 73 642 2791 O 5 1
Kickel, D. 2012-2019 30 27 2 66 571 2284 0 4 5
Hassold, J. 2015-current 39 39 1 58 549 1445 0 2 6
Koch, D. 2015-2020 10 10 1 148 513 57.00 1 3 0
Rule, K. 2012-2021 44 47 3 64 492 11.18 O 1 12
Doolan, S. 2011-2016 25 20 0 99 486 2430 O 3 1
Chomik, M. 2010-2015 22 17 3 78 478 34.14 0 3 1
Hill, D. 2018-current 44 42 7 50 475 1357 O 1 6
Cotton, M. 2010-2014 28 25 2 80 473 2057 O 3 3
Yellow shading indicates a player who has played at least one game at this level in 2021/22
Green shading indicates a player who has played at least one game for the club in 2021/22

BLCA C-Grade Batting Average

[minimum 300 runs]

Name Career . M I NO HS Runs| Ave100s 50s Os |
Kent, L. 2011-2017 9 9 2 183 411 5871 1 1 1
Koch, D. 2015-2020 10 10 1 148 513 57.00 1 3 0
Morrow, E. 2014-2021 10 9 1 92 346 4325 O 2 0
Wallwork, A. 2009-current 39 38 6 97 1301 40.66 O 11 0
Chomik, M. 2010-2015 22 17 3 78 478 34.14 0 3 1
Nottle, B. 2009-2015 45 40 6 105* 1102 3241 1 8 5
Silvy, B. 2010-2012 21 23 1 79 656 29.82 O 3 2
Gray, V. 2009-2020 55 50 4 79 1316 28.61 O 8 3
Bennie, L. 2009-2013 26 27 4 73 642 2791 O 5 1
Adams, D. 2016-current 21 20 2 85* 462 25.67 O 4 3
Doolan, S. 2011-2016 25 20 0 99 486 2430 O 3 1
Kickel, D. 2012-2019 30 27 2 66 571 2284 O 4 5
Power, J. 2010-2015 39 33 3 126 661 2203 1 1 0
Kickel, M. 2012-2019 42 45 6 91 809 20.74 O 5 5
Cotton, M. 2010-2014 28 25 2 80 473 2057 O 3 3

Yellow shading indicates a player who has played at least one game at this level in 2021/22
Green shading indicates a player who has played at least one game for the club in 2021/22
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BLCA Records - C-Grade

BLCA C-Grade Bowling Aggregate

INETNE] Career (€] ©) M Runs| W Ave Best| Str \Eco
Hinderwell, G. 2010-2012 29 2951 78 599 76 7.88 7/29 233 20
Cotton, M. 2010-2014 28 230.1 64 587 55 10.67 7/9 251 2.6
Power, J. 2010-2015 39 2131 36 758 54 14.04 4/5 23.7 3.6
Kickel, M. 2012-2019 42 2483 45 838 47 17.83 5/35 31.7 3.4
Hill, D. 2018-current 44 289.2 40 1170 47 24.89 3/8 36.9 4.0
Rich, A. 2013-2018 42 1804 16 797 45 17.71 6/9 241 44
Gray, V. 2009-2020 55 127.2 7 524 44 1191 417 174 41
Doolan, S. 2011-2016 25 1233 23 433 41 1056 6/19 181 3.5
Coldman, M. 2010-current 38 2421 41 979 41 23.88 3/7 354 4.0
Pope, K. 2016-current 28 182.1 34 641 37 17.32 5/17 295 3.5
McLoughlin, J. 2009-2011 12 119.2 23 295 26 1135 4/28 275 25
Jug, D. 2009-2014 10 89.3 13 359 26 13.81 7/27 20.7 4.0
Quinn, M. 2014-2017 22 1334 18 442 25 17.68 3/15 321 3.3
Traeger, A. 2015-2020 26 1111 16 447 25 17.88 3/17 26.7 4.0
Hassold, J. 2015-current 39 1324 26 480 22 21.82 5/43 36.2 3.6

Yellow shading indicates a player who has played at least one game at this level in 2021/22

BLCA C-Grade Bowling Average
[minimum 15 wickets]

Name Career (€] (0] M Runs W  Ave Best Str \Eco
Hinderwell, G. 2010-2012 29 2951 78 509 76 7.88 7/29 233 20
Doolan, S. 2011-2016 25 1233 23 433 41 1056 6/19 18.1 35
Cotton, M. 2010-2014 28 230.1 64 587 55 10.67 719 251 26
McLoughlin, J. 2009-2011 12 119.2 23 295 26 11.35 4/28 275 25
Smedley, J. 2010-2012 10 76.2 14 221 19 11.63 4/8 241 29
Gray, V. 2009-2020 55 127.2 7 524 44 1191 4/17 174 4.1
Jug, D. 2009-2014 10 89.3 13 359 26 13.81 7/27 20.7 4.0
Power, J. 2010-2015 39 213.1 36 758 54 14.04 4/5 23.7 3.6
Pope, K. 2016-current 28 182.1 34 641 37 17.32 5/17 295 3.5
Quinn, M. 2014-2017 22 133.4 18 442 25 17.68 3/15 32.1 33
Rich, A. 2013-2018 42 180.4 16 797 45 17.71 6/9 241 4.4
Kickel, M. 2012-2019 42 248.3 45 838 47 17.83 5/35 31.7 34
Traeger, A. 2015-2020 26 1111 16 447 25 17.88 3/17 26.7 4.0
Darlington, M. 2014-2020 19 1345 29 396 21 1886 4/10 385 2.9
Mann, F. 2019-2021 18 85.1 15 321 17 1888 4/40 30.1 3.8

Yellow shading indicates a player who has played at least one game at this level in 2021/22

35



BLCA Records - A3

BLCA A3 Batting Aggregate

Name Career Y I NO HS Runs  Ave100s 50s 0s |
Gray, V. 2009-2020 33 32 2 79 819 2730 0 5 3
Nottle, B. 2009-2013 33 31 1 89 804 26.80 O 7 4
Wallwork, A. 2009-current 23 23 3 97 769 3845 0 6 0
Silvy, B. 2010-2012 21 23 1 79 656 29.82 0 3 2
Bennie, L. 2009-2013 26 27 4 73 642 2791 0 5 1
Power, J. 2010-2013 30 27 2 126 623 2492 1 1 0
Cotton, M. 2010-2014 28 25 2 80 473 2057 O 3 3
Adams, D. 2016-current 21 20 2 85 462 2567 O 4 3
Rule, K. 2011-2021 36 46 1 64 404 8.98 0 1 16
Dehaan, P. 2010-2018 23 26 2 63 392 16.33 0 1 3
Kickel, M. 2012-2017 22 27 1 91 373 1435 0 2 4
Curnow, J. 2009-2014 41 38 10 74 329 1175 0 1 9
Hill, D. 2019-current 29 29 2 50 327 1211 O 1 5
Kent, L. 2011-2017 7 7 1 183 312 52.00 1 0 1
Hassold, J. 2016-current 26 26 1 58 310 12.40 O 2 6
Yellow shading indicates a player who has played at least one game at this level in 2021/22
BLCA A3 Batting Average
[minimum 250 runs]

Name Career Y I NO HS Runs Ave100s 50s Os
Kent, L. 2011-2017 7 7 1 183 312 52.00 1 0 1
Hartwell, J. 2010-2013 5 5 0 106 252 5040 1 1 0
Wallwork, A. 2009-current 23 23 3 97 769 38.45 0 6 0
Chomik, M. 2010-2013 10 10 2 64 294 3675 O 2 1
Silvy, B. 2010-2012 21 23 1 79 656 29.82 0 3 2
Merritt, S. 2009-2012 11 11 2 103* 268 29.78 1 0 0
Bennie, L. 2009-2013 26 27 4 73 642 2791 0 5 1
Gray, V. 2009-2020 33 32 2 79 819 2730 0 5 3
Nottle, B. 2009-2013 33 31 1 89 804 26.80 O 7 4
Adams, D. 2016-current 21 20 2 85« 462 25.67 O 4 3
Power, J. 2010-2013 30 27 2 126 623 2492 1 1 0
Cotton, M. 2010-2014 28 25 2 80 473 2057 O 3 3
Dehaan, P. 2010-2018 23 26 2 63 392 16.33 0 1 3
Ireland, D. 2010-2012 20 20 2 57 291 16.17 O 1 2
Vandommele, M. 2009-2014 17 21 2 39 296 1558 0 0 2

Yellow shading indicates a player who has played at least one game at this level in 2021/22
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BLCA Records - A3

BLCA A3 Bowling Aggregate

INETNE] Career (€] ©) M Runs| W Ave Best| Str \ Eco
Hinderwell, G. 2010-2012 29 295.1 78 599 76 7.88 7/29 23.3 20
Cotton, M. 2010-2014 28 230.1 64 587 55 10.67 719 25.1 2.6
Coldman, M. 2010-current 44 313.1 55 1175 51 23.04 4/29 36.8 3.8
Power, J. 2010-2013 30 193.2 36 674 48 14.04 4/5 24.2 35
Pope, K. 2016-current 28 182.1 34 641 37 17.32 5/17 29.5 35
Jug, D. 2009-2014 12 1145 17 426 34 1253 7/27 20.3 3.7
Hill, D. 2019-current 29 184.2 32 720 33 21.82 3/8 335 3.9
McLoughlin, J. 2009-2011 12 119.2 23 295 26 11.35 4/28 275 25
Kickel, M. 2012-2017 22 141.4 28 498 26 19.15 5/35 32.7 35
Smedley, J. 2010-2012 13 942 19 276 23 12.00 4/8 246 2.9
Rule, K. 2011-2021 36 123.1 5 758 23 3296 3/76 32.1 6.2
Rich, A. 2013-2018 17 1025 10 399 21 19.00 6/9 294 39
Bennie, L. 2009-2013 26 97.5 7 452 21 2152 6/48 28.0 4.6
Ireland, D. 2010-2012 20 113.1 10 452 21 21.52 4/32 323 4.0
Adams, A. 2019-current 27 1141 11 526 21 25.05 3/0 326 4.6
Yellow shading indicates a player who has played at least one game at this level in 2021/22
BLCA A3 Bowling Average
[minimum 15 wickets]

Name Career (€] (0] M Runs W  Ave Best Str \ Eco
Hinderwell, G. 2010-2012 29 295.1 78 599 76 7.88 7/29 23.3 2.0
Cotton, M. 2010-2014 28 230.1 64 587 55 10.67 719 251 26
Merritt, S. 2009-2012 11 54.5 8 193 18 10.72 5/16 18.3 35
McLoughlin, J. 2009-2011 12 119.2 23 295 26 11.35 4/28 275 25
Smedley, J. 2010-2012 13 942 19 276 23 12.00 4/8 246 29
Jug, D. 2009-2014 12 1145 17 426 34 1253 7/27 20.3 3.7
Gray, V. 2009-2020 33 63.4 3 278 20 13.90 4/17 19.1 44
Power, J. 2010-2013 30 193.2 36 674 48 14.04 4/5 24.2 3.5
Pope, K. 2016-current 28 182.1 34 641 37 17.32 5/17 295 3.5
Mann, F. 2019-2021 18 85.1 15 321 17 18.88 4/40 30.1 3.8
Rich, A. 2013-2018 17 1025 10 399 21 19.00 6/9 29.4 39
Kickel, M. 2012-2017 22 141.4 28 498 26 19.15 5/35 327 35
Priebbenow, J. 2016-2018 11 1152 26 318 16 19.88 3/30 43.3 2.8
Hassold, J. 2016-current 26 118.1 26 393 19 20.68 5/43 37.3 3.3
Ireland, D. 2010-2012 20 113.1 10 452 21 2152 4/32 323 4.0

Yellow shading indicates a player who has played at least one game at this level in 2021/22
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BLCA Records - D-Grade

BLCA D-Grade Batting Aggregate

Name Career Y I NO HS Runs  Ave100s 50s 0s |
Werner, G. 2011-2017 17 17 6 166* 1145 104.09 4 8 1
Freyer, M. 2016-2017 16 16 1 137 584 3893 1 4 1
Horsburgh, M. 2010-2017 14 11 3 144 327 4088 1 0 0
Tavener, D. 2010-2012 21 18 1 41 195 1147 O 0 2
Donohoe, M. 2011-2012 1 1 0 159 159 159.00 1 0 0
Dehaan, P. 2010-2012 13 11 0 41 155 14.09 O 0 2
Werner, |. 2016-2017 14 13 4 40 154 17.11 O 0 2
Wallwork, A. 2010-2012 4 4 1 51 139 46.33 0 1 0
Hartwell, J. 2010-2012 2 2 1 106 135 135.00 1 0 0
Scott, M. 2010-2012 25 23 1 26 125 568 0 0 5

Green shading indicates a player who has played at least one game for the club in 2021/22

BLCA D-Grade Batting Average
[minimum 100 runs]

Name Career Y Il NO HS Runs Ave100s 50s Os |
Donohoe, M. 2011-2012 1 1 0 159 159 159.00 1 0 0
Hartwell, J. 2010-2012 2 2 1 106 135 135.00 1 0 0
Werner, G. 2011-2017 17 17 6 166* 1145 104.09 4 8 1
Wallwork, A. 2010-2012 4 4 1 51 139 46.33 0 1 0
Horsburgh, M. 2010-2017 14 11 3 144 327 4088 1 0 0
Freyer, M. 2016-2017 16 16 1 137 584 3893 1 4 1
Gum, N. 2010-2012 3 4 0 64 120 30.00 O 1 0
Werner, |. 2016-2017 14 13 4 40 154 17.11 O 0 2
Dehaan, P. 2010-2012 13 11 0 41 155 14.09 O 0 2
Martin, J. 2010-2011 10 10 0 34 124 1240 O 0 0

Green shading indicates a player who has played at least one game for the club in 2021/22
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BLCA Records - D-Grade

BLCA D-Grade Bowling Aggregate

INETNE] Career (€] ©) M Runs| W Ave Best| Str iEco
Sefton, S. 2010-2012 21 128.1 12 466 27 17.26 4/22 285 3.6
Horsburgh, M. 2010-2017 14 64.2 15 185 20 9.25 4/9 193 29
Freyer, M. 2016-2017 16 79.0 5 342 19 18.00 3/20 249 43
Joyce, J. 2016-2017 15 920 10 391 19 2058 7/11 29.1 43
Scott, M. 2010-2012 25 122.3 9 520 18 28.89 4/13 40.8 4.2
Hill, D. 2016-2017 16 109.0 13 380 16 23.75 3/31 409 35
Smith, K. 2010-2012 17 58.2 2 314 15 2093 3/24 233 54
Coldman, M. 2010-2012 15 95.0 14 323 14 23.07 4/29 40.7 3.4
Hajdu, Lewis 2016-2017 14 37.4 5 174 12 1450 4/27 188 4.6
Dehaan, P. 2010-2012 13 58.0 7 205 11 1864 5/22 316 35

Green shading indicates a player who has played at least one game for the club in 2021/22

BLCA D-Grade Bowling Average
[minimum 10 wickets]

Merritt, S. 2010-2012 5 28. l O 8 OO 5/16 16.9

Horsburgh, M. 2010-2017 14 64.2 15 185 20 9.25 4/9 19.3 2.9
Roberts, J. 2016-2017 13 37.4 5 134 10 13.40 4/15 226 3.6
Hajdu, Lewis 2016-2017 14 37.4 5 174 12 1450 4/27 188 4.6
Sefton, S. 2010-2012 21 128.1 12 466 27 17.26 4/22 285 3.6
Freyer, M. 2016-2017 16 79.0 5 342 19 18.00 3/20 249 43
Dehaan, P. 2010-2012 13 58.0 7 205 11 18.64 5/22 316 35
Joyce, J. 2016-2017 15 92.0 10 391 19 2058 7/11 29.1 43
Smith, K. 2010-2012 17 58.2 2 314 15 20.93 3/24 233 54
Coldman, M. 2010-2012 15 95.0 14 323 14 23.07 4/29 40.7 3.4

Green shading indicates a player who has played at least one game for the club in 2021/22
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BLCA Records - A4

BLCA A4 Batting Aggregate

Name Career Y I NO HS Runs  Ave100s 50s 0s |
Werner, G. 2015-2019 18 18 6 110* 993 8275 3 8 2
Wallwork, A. 2010-2019 20 19 4 86 671 4473 O 6 0
Freyer, M. 2016-2017 16 16 1 137 584 3893 1 4 1
Kickel, D. 2014-2019 26 22 2 66 531 2655 O 4 4
Gray, V. 2014-2016 22 18 2 65 497 31.06 O 3 0
Kickel, M. 2014-2019 20 18 5 86 436 3354 0 3 1
Koch, D. 2015-2019 9 9 1 148 422 5275 1 2 0
Horsburgh, M. 2010-2019 15 12 2 144 376 3760 1 1 0
Doolan, S. 2014-2016 15 12 0 99 346 28.83 O 3 0
Nottle, B. 2014-2015 12 9 5 105* 298 7450 1 1 1

Green shading indicates a player who has played at least one game for the club in 2021/22

BLCA A4 Batting Average
[minimum 175 runs]

Name Career Y Il NO HS Runs Ave100s 50s Os |
Werner, G. 2015-2019 18 18 6 110* 993 82.75 3 8 2
Nottle, B. 2014-2015 12 9 5 105 298 7450 1 1 1
Koch, D. 2015-2019 9 9 1 148 422 5275 1 2 0
Wallwork, A. 2010-2019 20 19 4 86 671 4473 O 6 0
Freyer, M. 2016-2017 16 16 1 137 584 3893 1 4 1
Horsburgh, M. 2010-2019 15 12 2 144 376 3760 1 1 0
Kickel, M. 2014-2019 20 18 5 86 436 3354 0 3 1
Gray, V. 2014-2016 22 18 2 65 497 31.06 O 3 0
Chomik, M. 2014-2015 12 7 1 78 184 30.67 O 1 0
Doolan, S. 2014-2016 15 12 0 99 346 28.83 0 3 0

Green shading indicates a player who has played at least one game for the club in 2021/22
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BLCA Records - A4

BLCA A4 Bowling Aggregate

INETNE] Career (€] ©) M Runs| W Ave Best| Str iEco
Doolan, S. 2014-2016 15 774 16 254 30 847 6/19 155 33
Hill, D. 2016-2019 31 2140 21 830 30 27.67 3/25 428 3.9
Horsburgh, M. 2010-2019 15 771 18 225 24 9.38 4/9 193 2.9
Gray, V. 2014-2016 22 63.4 4 246 24 1025 4/20 159 3.9
Rich, A. 2014-2016 25 77.5 6 398 24 16.58 4/19 195 5.1
Quinn, M. 2014-2016 17 994 11 326 22 1482 3/15 27.2 3.3
Roberts, J. 2016-2019 26 1005 10 398 22 18.09 4/15 275 3.9
Kickel, M. 2014-2019 20 106.5 17 340 21 16.19 4/3 305 3.2
Hajdu, Lewis 2016-2019 23 804 10 381 21 18.14 4/27 23.0 4.7
Sefton, S. 2010-2011 14 71.1 6 289 20 1445 4/22 214 41

Green shading indicates a player who has played at least one game for the club in 2021/22

BLCA A4 Bowling Average
[minimum 15 wickets]

Doolan, S. 2014-2016 7. 4 0 8 47 6/19 155

Horsburgh, M. 2010-2019 15 77.1 18 225 24 9.38 4/9 19.3 2.9
Gray, V. 2014-2016 22 63.4 4 246 24 10.25 4/20 159 3.9
Darlington, M. 2014-2016 14 88.5 23 209 19 11.00 4/10 281 24
Sefton, S. 2010-2011 14 71.1 6 289 20 1445 4/22 214 41
Quinn, M. 2014-2016 17 994 11 326 22 1482 3/15 27.2 33
Kickel, M. 2014-2019 20 1065 17 340 21 16.19 4/3 305 3.2
Rich, A. 2014-2016 25 77.5 6 398 24 1658 4/19 195 5.1
Freyer, M. 2016-2017 16 79.0 5 342 19 18.00 3/20 249 43
Roberts, J. 2016-2019 26 1005 10 398 22 18.09 4/15 275 3.9

Green shading indicates a player who has played at least one game for the club in 2021/22
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T20 Records

T20 Batting Aggregate

Name Career M I\ NO HS Runs Ave 100s 50s (05
Diener, J. 2016-2019 5 5 0 63 149 2980 O 1 0
Hands, S. 2017-2018 2 2 0 98 101 5050 O 1 0
Kreutner, Z. 2017-2019 4 4 1 31 66 2200 O 0 0
Handtke, R. 2016-2019 7 6 0 26 66 11.00 O 0 0
McLean, C. 2016-2017 1 1 1 47* 47 -0 0 0
Morrow, E. 2016-2018 5 4 1 15 30 1000 O 0 0
Koch, D. 2018-2019 1 1 0 23 23 23.00 O 0 0
Werner, G. 2016-2019 5 4 2 8* 18 9.00 O 0 1
Grainger-Balding, T.  2017-2018 2 1 0 17 17 17.00 O 0 0
Hill, L. 2016-2019 2 1 0 15 15 15.00 O 0 0
Kickel, D. 2016-2017 2 2 0 9 15 750 O 0 0
Frackowski, A. 2016-2017 2 1 1 14* 14 - 0 0 0
Ryan, L. 2018-2019 1 1 0 10 10 10.00 O 0 0
Freyer, M. 2016-2017 1 1 1 10* 10 -0 0 0
Robinson, C. 2016-2017 1 1 1 8* 8 - 0 0 0
Green shading indicates a player who has played at least one game for the club in 2021/22
T20 Bowling Aggregate
Name Career (€] (0] M Runs W Ave Best Str |Eco
Hill, S. 2016-2018 5 20 0 81 10 8.10 3/14 120 4.0
Handtke, R. 2016-2019 7 23 0 115 9 1278 3/19 153 5.0
Roberts, C. 2016-2019 4 13 1 69 7 9.86 4/8 111 5.3
Diener, J. 2016-2019 5 20 1 106 6 17.67 2/5 20.0 5.3
Frackowski, A. 2016-2017 2 2 0 9 3 3.00 3/9 40 45
Hands, S. 2017-2018 2 3 0 21 3 7.00 321 6.0 7.0
Ryan, W. 2018-2019 2 6.3 0 29 3 967 3/13 13.0 45
Robinson, C. 2016-2017 1 4 0 6 2 3.00 2/6 120 1.5
Kickel, D. 2016-2017 2 4 0 11 2 550 2/11 120 28
Hill, L. 2016-2019 2 6 1 15 2 7.50 2/8 18.0 2.5
Gum, N. 2016-2019 3 8 0 33 2 1650 1/16 240 4.1
Hajdu, Luke 2018-2019 2 6 0 38 2 19.00 2/20 18.0 6.3
Grainger-Balding, T.  2017-2018 2 8 0 64 2 3200 1/25 24.0 8.0
Kickel, M. 2016-2018 2 5 0 30 1 30.00 1/15 30.0 6.0
Freyer, M. 2016-2017 1 1 0 13 0 - - 130

Green shading indicates a player who has played at least one game for the club in 2021/22

NOTE: T20 records relate to the separate T20 competition and do not include T20 games in the regular season.
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Club Records - Highest Scores and Best Bowling

Top 10 Individual Scores - Club

Player Score Opponent Season Competition Grade Team

C.Roberts 199 Para Teachers 2002/03 PDCA Grade 2 A-Grade
L.Kent 183 Greenock 2012/13 BLCA A3 C-Grade
J.Diener 180 Freeling 2018/19 BLCA Al A-Grade
EW Warner 176 One Tree Hill 1967/68 PDCA Grade 5 A-Grade
J.Diener 173 Angaston 2015/16 BLCA Al A-Grade
G.Werner 166* Lyndoch 2011/12 BLCA A3 D-Grade
A.Harris 161* Elizabeth Fields 2001/02 PDCA Grade 2 A-Grade
B.Fuller 160 Nuriootpa 2009/10 BLCA Al A-Grade
M.Donohoe 159 Freeling 2011/12 BLCA A3 D-Grade
R.Handtke 153* Freeling 2017/18 BLCA Al A-Grade

Green shading indicates a player who has played at least one game for the club in 2021/22

Best Scores - Grade

Player Score Opponent Season  Competition Grade Team

C.Roberts 199 Para Teachers 2002/03 PDCA Grade 2 A-Grade
S.Cheshire 150 Nuriootpa 2016/17 BLCA A2 B-Grade
L.Kent 183 Greenock 2012/13 BLCA A3 C-Grade
G.Werner 166* Lyndoch 2011/12 BLCA A3 D-Grade

Green shading indicates a player who has played at least one game for the club in 2021/22

Top 10 Best Bowling - Club

Opponent SEEN) Competition Grade
C.Lee 10/69 Eastern Park 1999/00 PDCA Grade 2 A-Grade
G.Bellchambers 9/13 Roseworthy-Freeling 1968/69 PDCA Grade 5 A-Grade
R.Bellchambers 8/1 Boarder Park 1963/64 PDCA Grade 4? A-Grade
K.Cook 8/12 Eastern Park Football ~ 1996/97 PDCA Grade 3 A-Grade
P.Bergen 8/21 Roseworthy-Freeling 1971/72 PDCA Grade 5 A-Grade
J.Diener 8/21 Mallala 2018/19 BLCA Al A-Grade
G.Davis 8/28 Two Wells 2007/08 PDCA Grade 7 C-Grade
G.Davis 8/36  Smithfield 2006/07 PDCA Grade 8 C-Grade
WJ Warner 8/45 ? 1983 PDCA Grade 3 A-Grade
B.Grant 8/60 ? 2000 PDCA Grade 6 B-Grade

Best Bowling - Grade

Opponent SEENo) Competition
C.Lee 10/69 Eastern Park 1999/00 PDCA Grade 2 A-Grade
B.Grant 8/60 ? 2000 PDCA Grade 6 B-Grade
G.Davis 8/28 Two Wells 2007/08 PDCA Grade 7 C-Grade
J.Joyce 7/11  Mallala 2016/17 BLCA Ad D-Grade
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Club Records - Best Seasons

Most Runs in a Season - Club

Season Player Runs Ave
2016/17 Werner, G. 986 82.17
2015/16 Diener, J. 783 41.21
2007/08 Burden, M. 777 43.17
2018/19 Koch, D. 754 83.78
1992/93 Gray, S. 741 74.10
2002/03 Ratcliffe, L. 728 45.50
2001/02 Harris, A. 725 51.79
2010/11 Donohoe, M. 659 54.92
1980/81 Bergen, K. 647 46.21
2001/02 Roberts, C. 631 45.07
2012/13 Kokot, A. 631 39.44

Green shading — player has played for the club this season

Most Wickets in a Season - Club

Season Player WKkts Ave
1971/72 Warner, EW 77 6.67
2009/10 Roberts, C. a7 11.15
1961/62 Bellchambers, R. 46 12.17
2011/12 Cotton, M. 44 7.16
1972/73 Warner, EW 44 9.16
2011/12 Hinderwell, G. 42 8.02
2010/11 Davis, G. 41 7.90
1976/77 Bergen, G. 41 10.29
2007/08 Roberts, C. 41 11.56
1968/69 Bellchambers, G. 40 11.88

Green shading — player has played for the club this season
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BLCA Records - Best Seasons

Most Runs in a Season

BLCA - Club
Season Player Runs Ave
2016/17 Werner, G. 986 82.17
2015/16 Diener, J. 783 41.21
2018/19 Koch, D. 754 83.78
2010/11 Donohoe, M. 659 54.92
2012/13 Kokot, A. 631 39.44
2015/16 Fuller, B. 624 48.00
2017/18 Diener, J. 614 43.86
2014/15 Handtke, R. 600 66.67
2016/17 Freyer, M. 594 39.60
2012/13 Burden, M. 584 34.35

Green shading — player has played for the club this season

Best Batting Average in a Season

BLCA - Club
Season Player Runs Ave
2018/19 Koch, D. 754 83.78
2016/17 Werner, G. 986 82.17
2014/15 Nottle, B. 298 74.50
2014/15 Handtke, R. 600 66.67
2011/12 Werner, G. 377 62.83
2010/11 Werner, G. 370 61.67
2021/22 Handtke, R. 493 61.63
2017/18 Cheshire, S. 175 58.33
2020/21 Morrow, E. 169 56.33
2010/11 Donohoe, M. 659 54.92

Yellow shading - figures are from current season
Green shading — player has played for the club this season
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BLCA Records - Best Seasons

Most Wickets in a Season

BLCA - Club
Season Player WKkts Ave
2009/10 Roberts, C. a7 11.15
2011/12 Cotton, M. 44 7.16
2011/12 Hinderwell, G. 42 8.02
2010/11 Davis, G. 41 7.90
2015/16 Hill, S. 38 13.37
2015/16 Diener, J. 38 17.37
2017/18 Handtke, R. 37 10.68
2011/12 Davis, G. 36 12.39
2016/17 Darlington, M. 35 10.89
2010/11 Hinderwell, G. 34 7.71

Green shading — player has played for the club this season

Best Bowling Average in a Season

BLCA - Club
Season Player WKkts Ave
2011/12 Cotton, M. 44 7.16
2020/21 Coleman, A. 27 7.19
2020/21 Hill, L. 26 7.45
2010/11 Hinderwell, G. 34 7.71
2010/11 Davis, G. 41 7.90
2011/12 Hinderwell, G. 42 8.02
2015/16 Doolan, S. 26 8.81
2018/19 Balding, A. 33 8.88
2015/16 Gray, V. 16 9.19
2018/19 Handtke, R. 32 9.22

Green shading — player has played for the club this season
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BLCA Records - Best Seasons

Most Runs in a Season
BLCA - A-Grade / Al

Season Player Runs Ave
2015/16 Diener, J. 783 41.21
2012/13 Kokot, A. 631 39.44
2012/13 Burden, M. 584 34.35
2017/18 Diener, J. 574 47.83
2009/10 Fuller, B. 530 40.77

Best Batting Average in a Season
BLCA — A-Grade / Al

SEER o) Player Runs Ave
2021/22 Handtke, R. 493 61.63
2010/11 Werner, G. 305 50.83
2017/18 Diener, J. 574 47.83
2014/15 McLean, C. 469 46.90
2013/14 McLean, C. 492 44.73

Yellow shading — figures are from current season
Green shading — player has played for the club this season

Most Wickets in a Season
BLCA - A-Grade / A1

Season Player Wkts Ave
2009/10 Roberts, C. 47 11.15
2015/16 Hill, S. 38 13.37
2015/16 Diener, J. 38 17.37
2017/18 Handtke, R. 33 10.61
2010/11 Kent, L. 32 17.59

Green shading — player has played for the club this season

Best Bowling Average in a Season
BLCA — A-Grade / Al

Season Player Wkts Ave
2018/19 Handtke, R. 29 8.90
2019/20 Roberts, C. 25 9.40
2018/19 Diener, J. 31 10.10
2017/18 Handtke, R. 33 10.61
2009/10 Werner, G. 17 10.65

Green shading — player has played for the club this season
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BLCA Records - Best Seasons

Most Runs in a Season
BLCA — B-Grade / A2

Season Player Runs Ave
2010/11 Donohoe, M. 659 54.92
2014/15 Handtke, R. 600 66.67
2019/20 Wallwork, A. 474 43.09
2013/14 Gray, V. 466 38.83
2019/20 Roberts, K. 460 41.82

Green shading — player has played for the club this season

Best Batting Average in a Season
BLCA — B-Grade / A2

SEER o) Player Runs Ave
2018/19 Koch, D. 316 316.00
2015/16 Fuller, B. 260 130.00
2020/21 Sibbick, J. 160 80.00
2014/15 Handtke, R. 600 66.67
2020/21 Lewendon, A. 256 64.00

Green shading — player has played for the club this season

Most Wickets in a Season
BLCA - B-Grade / A2

Season Player Wkts Ave
2010/11 Davis, G. 40 7.83
2011/12 Davis, G. 36 12.39
2016/17 Darlington, M. 35 10.89
2009/10 Kent, L. 33 10.36
2015/16 Pringle, R. 31 9.48

Best Bowling Average in a Season
BLCA — B-Grade / A2

Season Player WKkts Ave
2020/21 Coleman, A. 26 6.81
2020/21 Hill, L. 22 7.45
2010/11 Davis, G. 40 7.83
2015/16 Gum, N. 23 7.83
2018/19 Balding, A. 28 8.68

Green shading — player has played for the club this season
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BLCA Records - Best Seasons

Most Runs in a Season
BLCA - C-Grade

Season Player Runs Ave
2016/17 Wallwork, A. 512 46.55
2011/12 Silvy, B. 419 27.93
2018/19 Koch, D. 415 59.29
2011/12 Nottle, B. 400 28.57
2015/16 Wallwork, A. 344 38.22

Green shading — player has played for the club this season

Best Batting Average in a Season
BLCA — C-Grade

SEER o) Player Runs Ave
2014/15 Nottle, B. 298 74.50
2012/13 Cordes, K. 192 64.00
2018/19 Koch, D. 415 59.29
2020/21 Morrow, E. 169 56.33
2010/11 Merritt, S. 154 51.33

Green shading — player has played for the club this season

Most Wickets in a Season
BLCA - C-Grade

Season Player Wkts Ave
2011/12 Cotton, M. 44 7.16
2011/12 Hinderwell, G. 42 8.02
2010/11 Hinderwell, G. 34 7.71
2011/12 Power, J. 30 11.17
2015/16 Doolan, S. 26 8.81

Best Bowling Average in a Season
BLCA — C-Grade

Season Player Wkts Ave
2011/12 Cotton, M. 44 7.16
2010/11 Hinderwell, G. 34 7.71
2011/12 Hinderwell, G. 42 8.02
2010/11 McLoughlin, J. 16 8.50
2015/16 Doolan, S. 26 8.81
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BLCA Records - Best Seasons

Most Runs in a Season

BLCA — A3
Season Player Runs Ave
2016/17 Wallwork, A. 512 46.55
2011/12 Silvy, B. 419 27.93
2011/12 Nottle, B. 400 28.57
2011/12 Bennie, L. 322 29.27
2011/12 Power, J. 314 26.17

Green shading — player has played for the club this season

Best Batting Average in a Season

BLCA — A3
Season Player Runs Ave
2012/13 Cordes, K. 192 64.00
2020/21 Morrow, E. 169 56.33
2010/11 Merritt, S. 154 51.33
2016/17 Wallwork, A. 512 46.55
2010/11 Gray, V. 309 38.63
Green shading — player has played for the club this season
Most Wickets in a Season
BLCA — A3
Season Player WKkts Ave
2011/12 Cotton, M. 44 7.16
2011/12 Hinderwell, G. 42 8.02
2010/11 Hinderwell, G. 34 7.71
2011/12 Power, J. 30 11.17
2010/11 Smedley, J. 19 10.37

Best Bowling Average in a Season

BLCA — A3
Season Player Wkts Ave
2011/12 Cotton, M. 44 7.16
2010/11 Hinderwell, G. 34 7.71
2011/12 Hinderwell, G. 42 8.02
2010/11 McLoughlin, J. 16 8.50
2010/11 Smedley, J. 19 10.37



BLCA Records - Best Seasons

Most Runs in a Season
BLCA - D-Grade

Season Player Runs Ave
2016/17 Werner, G. 979 89.00
2016/17 Freyer, M. 584 38.93
2016/17 Horsburgh, M. 287 41.00
2011/12 Werner, G. 166 -
2011/12 Donohoe, M. 159 159.00

Best Batting Average in a Season
BLCA — D-Grade

Season Player Runs Ave
2016/17 Werner, G. 979 89.00
2016/17 Horsburgh, M. 287 41.00
2016/17 Freyer, M. 584 38.93
2016/17 Werner, I. 154 17.11

Most Wickets in a Season
BLCA - D-Grade

Season Player WKkts Ave
2010/11 Sefton, S. 20 14.45
2016/17 Freyer, M. 19 18.00
2016/17 Joyce, J. 19 20.58
2016/17 Horsburgh, M. 16 11.00
2016/17 Hill, D. 16 23.75

Green shading — player has played for the club this season

Best Bowling Average in a Season
BLCA - D-Grade

Season Player Wkts Ave
2016/17 Horsburgh, M. 16 11.00
2010/11 Sefton, S. 20 14.45
2016/17 Freyer, M. 19 18.00
2016/17 Joyce, J. 19 20.58
2016/17 Hill, D. 16 23.75

Green shading — player has played for the club this season



BLCA Records - Best Seasons

Most Runs in a Season

BLCA — A4

Season Player Runs Ave
2016/17 Werner, G. 979 89.00
2016/17 Freyer, M. 584 38.93
2018/19 Koch, D. 415 59.29
2015/16 Wallwork, A. 344 38.22
2015/16 Kickel, D. 318 31.80

Green shading — player has played for the club this season

Best Batting Average in a Season

BLCA - A4
Season Player Runs Ave
2016/17 Werner, G. 979 89.00
2014/15 Nottle, B. 298 74.50
2018/19 Koch, D. 415 59.29
2018/19 Wallwork, A. 253 50.60
2016/17 Horsburgh, M. 287 41.00

Green shading — player has played for the club this season

Most Wickets in a Season

BLCA — A4
Season Player Wkts Ave
2015/16 Doolan, S. 26 8.81
2010/11 Sefton, S. 20 14.45
2015/16 Rich, A. 19 16.26
2016/17 Freyer, M. 19 18.00
2016/17 Joyce, J. 19 20.58

Best Bowling Average in a Season

BLCA — A4
Season Player WKkts Ave
2015/16 Doolan, S. 26 8.81
2015/16 Gray, V. 16 9.19
2015/16 Darlington, M. 18 10.22
2016/17 Horsburgh, M. 16 11.00
2010/11 Sefton, S. 20 14.45



Club
Wicket
1st. 336
2nd. 167
3rd. 209
4th. 164
5th. 183
6th. 167
7th. 137
8th. 141
9th. 143
10th. 79
A-Grade
Wicket
1st. 336
2nd. 164
3rd. 209
4th. 164
5th. 183
6th. 156
7th. 134
8th. 141
9th. 143
10th. 79
B-Grade
Wicket
1st. 186
2nd. 167
3rd. 138
4th. 135
5th. 148
6th. 167
7th. 92
8th. 90
9th. 123
10th. 74

Club Records - Partnerships

Runs Batters (Score)

EW Warner (176)
A.Wallwork (83)
G.Bergen (82)
S.Gray (112)
B.Fuller (67)

D Koch (124rh) /
K Pope (3)
B.Green

V.Gray (112)
G.Bergen (63*)
L.Hill (32)

Runs Batters (Score)
EW Warner (176)

J.Diener (180)
G.Bergen (82)
S.Gray (112)
B.Fuller (67)
J.Darlington
S.Oats (126)
V.Gray (112)
G.Bergen (63*)
L.Hill (32)

Runs |Batters (Score)

B.Fuller (104rh)
A.Wallwork (83)
P.Devlin
V.Gray
J.Thorpe

D Koch (124rh) /
K Pope (3)
B.Perry

S.Gray
G.Hissey (jnr)
M.Darlington

R R0 R0 RO R0 RO RO R RO Ro R R RO R R R R R R R

R R R0 R RO R0 RO RO RO Ro

G.Bellchambers (140)

K.Roberts (121)
K.Bergen (146*)
V.Gray (83)

L.Ratcliffe (122)

G.Davis (60)

B.Winder

B.Rodgers (45)
K.Bergen (101%)
C.McLean (43%)

G.Bellchambers (140)

S.Hands (55)
K.Bergen (146%)
V.Gray (83)
L.Ratcliffe (122)
K.Malcolm
A.Bellchambers
B.Rodgers (45)
K.Bergen (101*)
C.McLean (43%)

S.Hands (108rh)
K.Roberts (121)
L.Grant

R.Freer

C.Lee

G.Davis (60)

M.Darlington
G.Smith
S.Howell
T.Neville

53

Opponents
One Tree Hill
Truro
Mallala
Eastern Park
Nuriootpa

Gawler Central

CD Rugby

South Gawler
One Tree Hill
Gilbert Valley

Opponents
One Tree Hill
Freeling
Mallala
Eastern Park
Nuriootpa
Riverside
Salisbury North
South Gawler
One Tree Hill
Gilbert Valley

|Opponents
Willaston

Truro

Salisbury North
Elizabeth
Virginia

Gawler Central

CD Rugby
ATCO

Parafield Gardens

Brahma Lodge

Season
1967/68
2019/20
1976/77
1991/92
2011/12

2018/19

1995/96
1991/92
1973/74
2014/15

Season
1967/68
2018/19
1976/77
1991/92
2011/12
1996/97
1983/84
1991/92
1973/74
2014/15

Season
2015/16
2019/20
1986/87
1983/84
1991/92

2018/19

2001/02
1983/84
1980/81
2003/04

Grade

A-Grade
B-Grade
A-Grade
A-Grade
A-Grade

B-Grade

C-Grade
A-Grade
A-Grade
A-Grade



Club Records - Partnerships

C-Grade

1st. 192 A.Martin & K.Malcolm Northern Wolves 2006/07
2nd. 118 A.Donohoe & J.Martin Craigmore 2007/08
3rd. 173 R.Thomas (105) & J.Power (93) Nuriootpa 2011/12
4th. 140 L.Kent (183) & K.Cordes (39) Greenock 2012/13
5th. 108 L.Bennie (35) & B.Nottle (73) Light Pass 2009/10
6th. 76 L.Kent (183) & T.Brown (11) Greenock 2012/13
7th. 137 B.Green & B.Winder CD Rugby 1995/96
8th. 61 P.Dehaan (36%) & A.Mitchell (24%) Gawler Central 2018/19
9th. 55 J.Smedley (49%) & J.McLoughlin (25) Tanunda White 2010/11
10th. 67 B.Tingey & R.Woods Smithfield 2002/03
D-Grade

Wicket Runs Batters (Score) Opponents Season
1st. 175 M.Freyer (137) & G.Werner (79) Gilbert Valley 2016/17
2nd. 99 G.Werner (102*) & Lewis Hajdu (29) Mallala 2016/17
3rd. 95 G.Werner (100%) & |.Werner (40) Kapunda 2016/17
4th. 55 R.Handtke (58) & C.Roberts (62*) Tanunda 2011/12
5th. 94 G.Werner (166*) & A.Wallwork (34) Lyndoch 2011/12
6th. 49  J.Hartwell (29%) & C.Brittain (18%) Gilbert Valley 2010/11
7th. 63 N.Reidman (64) & M.Horsburgh (28*) Gilbert Valley 2011/12
8th. 35 B.Grant (8) & M.Scott (10%) South Gawler 2010/11
9th. 24 D.Taverner (28) & L.Goodman (9) Truro 2011/12
10th. 28 N.Goodman (27%) & J.Paues (4) Gawler Central 2011/12
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BLCA Records - Partnerships

BLCA - Club
Opponents Season _Grade
1st. 186 B.Fuller (104rh) & S.Hands (108rh) Willaston 2015/16 B-Grade
2nd. 167 A.Wallwork (83) & K.Roberts (121) Truro 2019/20 B-Grade
3rd. 173 R.Thomas (105) & J.Power (93) Nuriootpa 2011/12 C-Grade
4th. 163 L.Ratcliffe (79%) & C.Roberts (100%) Greenock 2010/11 A-Grade
5th. 183 B.Fuller (67) & L.Ratcliffe (122) Nuriootpa 2011/12 A-Grade
6th. 167 D Koch (124rh)/ & G.Davis (60) Gawler Central 2018/19 B-Grade
K Pope (3)

7th. 116 D.Koch (91) & F.Mann (32) Angaston 2019/20 C-Grade
8th. 105 C.Roberts (72) & R.Horsburgh (35%) Gilbert Valley 2019/20 A-Grade
9th. 82 M.Donohoe (91) & A.Kokot (27*) Kapunda 2009/10 A-Grade
10th. 79 L.Hill (32) & C.MclLean (43*) Gilbert Valley 2014/15 A-Grade

BLCA — A-Grade

Wicket | Runs |Batters (Score) Opponents Season

1st. 173 S.Hogan (63) & M.Burden (108) Gawler Central 2011/12

2nd. 164 J.Diener (180) & S.Hands (55) Freeling 2018/19

3rd. 166 J.Diener (173) & S.Longman (89%) Angaston 2015/16

4th. 163 L.Ratcliffe (79%) & C.Roberts (100%) Greenock 2010/11

5th. 183 B.Fuller (67) & L.Ratcliffe (122) Nuriootpa 2011/12

6th. 138 R.Handtke (104*) & Wilson Ryan (33) Nuriootpa 2021/22

7th. 103 C.Roberts (89) & W.O'Brien (12) Angaston 2019/20

8th. 105 C.Roberts (72) & R.Horsburgh (35%) Gilbert Valley 2019/20

9th. 82 M.Donohoe (91) & A.Kokot (27%) Kapunda 2009/10

10th. 79 L.Hill (32) & C.McLean (43%) Gilbert Valley 2014/15

BLCA - B-Grade
Wicket _Runs Batters (Score) . Opponents_______Season _____|
1st. 186 B.Fuller (104rh) & S.Hands (108rh) Willaston 2015/16

2nd. 167 A.Wallwork (83) & K.Roberts (121) Truro 2019/20
3rd. 115 R.Handtke (85) & A.Wallwork (52) Greenock 2011/12
4th. 120 A.Wallwork (69%) & S.Koch (66) Nuriootpa 2012/13

5th. 117 S.Hands (79) & L.Hill (52) Tanunda 2019/20

6th. 167 D Koch (124rh)/ & G.Davis (60) Gawler Central 2018/19

K Pope (3)

7th. 86 A.Wallwork (73) & N.Goodman (41) Angaston 2011/12
8th. 39 M.Chomik (35) & J.Sheridan (9) Truro A1IR 2013/14

9th. 39 K.Rule (16) & M.Darlington (26) Angaston 2016/17

10th. 55 G.Davis (43) & K.Pope (12%) South Gawler 2018/19
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BLCA Records - Partnerships

BLCA — C-Grade

1st. 138 B.Fisher (43) & E.Morrow (92) Tanunda 2020/21
2nd. 103 D.Adams (45) & A.Wallwork (65) Angaston 2016/17
3rd. 173 R.Thomas (105) & J.Power (93) Nuriootpa 2011/12
4th. 140 L.Kent (183) & K.Cordes (39) Greenock 2012/13
5th. 108 L.Bennie (35) & B.Nottle (73) Light Pass 2009/10
6th. 76 L.Kent (183) & T.Brown (11) Greenock 2012/13
7th. 116 D.Koch (91) & F.Mann (32) Angaston 2019/20
8th. 61 P.Dehaan (36%) & A.Mitchell (24%) Gawler Central 2018/19
9th. 55 J.Smedley (49%) & J.McLoughlin (25) Tanunda White 2010/11
10th. 36 M.Cotton (53%) & J.Curnow (3) Freeling 2011/12
10th. 36 A.Adams (27) & A.Doecke (13*%) Long Plains 2021/22

BLCA — D-Grade

Wicket Runs Batters (Score) Opponents Season
1st. 175 M.Freyer (137) & G.Werner (79) Gilbert Valley 2016/17
2nd. 99 G.Werner (102*) & Lewis Hajdu (29) Mallala 2016/17
3rd. 95 G.Werner (100%) & |.Werner (40) Kapunda 2016/17
4th. 55 R.Handtke (58) & C.Roberts (62*) Tanunda 2011/12
5th. 94 G.Werner (166*) & A.Wallwork (34) Lyndoch 2011/12
6th. 49  J.Hartwell (29%) & C.Brittain (18*) Gilbert Valley 2010/11
7th. 63 N.Reidman (64) & M.Horsburgh (28%) Gilbert Valley 2011/12
8th. 35 B.Grant (8) & M.Scott (10%) South Gawler 2010/11
9th. 24 D.Taverner (28) & L.Goodman (9) Truro 2011/12
10th. 28 N.Goodman (27%) & J.Paues (4) Gawler Central 2011/12
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